

PROPOSAL STATUS FOR LETTING:
August 09, 2016

AWARDED:

| | | | | | | |
|-----------|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|-----|
| 8/12/2016 | 002 | 003 | 004 | 005 | 006 | 007 |
| | 008 | 009 | | | | |
| 8/19/2016 | 001 | | | | | |

WITHDRAWN:

DEFERRED:

NO BIDS RECEIVED:

REJECTED:

UNDER FURTHER REVIEW:

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809001

STATE PROJECT(S): 5677-00-77

LOCATION Sauk COUNTY
 Village Plain, Westbrook Dr
 Local St
 Sauk County

TYPE OF WORK: Structures

BIDDER NO 1: ZENITH TECH., INC. - WAUKESHA
 BIDDER NO 2: LUNDA CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 BIDDER NO 3: KRAEMER NORTH AMERICA, LLC

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 1 | | BIDDER NO 2 | | BIDDER NO 3 | |
|-------------|---|------|--------------------|----------------|----------|----------------|----------|----------------|----------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 204.0110 | Removing Asphaltic Surface | SY | 22.000 | 35.000 | 770.00 | 30.000 | 660.00 | 33.440 | 735.68 |
| 204.0120 | Removing Asphaltic Surface Mil | SY | 410.000 | 8.000 | 3280.00 | 7.310 | 2997.10 | 7.920 | 3247.20 |
| 204.0150 | Removing Curb & Gutter | LF | 22.000 | 25.000 | 550.00 | 30.000 | 660.00 | 16.000 | 352.00 |
| 204.0155 | Removing Concrete Sidewalk | SY | 5.000 | 25.000 | 125.00 | 25.000 | 125.00 | 125.000 | 625.00 |
| 205.0100 | Excavation Common | CY | 10.000 | 100.000 | 1000.00 | 50.000 | 500.00 | 100.000 | 1000.00 |
| 213.0100 | Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 5677-00-77 | EACH | 1.000 | 500.000 | 500.00 | 100.000 | 100.00 | 1000.000 | 1000.00 |
| 305.0120 | Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inc | TON | 25.000 | 45.000 | 1125.00 | 30.000 | 750.00 | 130.000 | 3250.00 |
| 450.4000 | HMA Cold Weather Paving | TON | 14.000 | 10.000 | 140.00 | 10.000 | 140.00 | 10.000 | 140.00 |
| 455.0605 | Tack Coat | GAL | 32.000 | 8.000 | 256.00 | 7.620 | 243.84 | 7.620 | 243.84 |
| 465.0105 | Asphaltic Surface | TON | 55.000 | 155.000 | 8525.00 | 153.390 | 8436.45 | 153.390 | 8436.45 |
| 502.3200 | Protective Surface Treatment | SY | 220.000 | 4.000 | 880.00 | 2.000 | 440.00 | 10.000 | 2200.00 |
| 509.0301 | Preparation Decks Type 1 | SY | 70.000 | 165.000 | 11550.00 | 85.000 | 5950.00 | 95.000 | 6650.00 |
| 509.0302 | Preparation Decks Type 2 | SY | 35.000 | 200.000 | 7000.00 | 125.000 | 4375.00 | 145.000 | 5075.00 |
| 509.0500 | Cleaning Decks | SY | 220.000 | 34.000 | 7480.00 | 30.000 | 6600.00 | 15.000 | 3300.00 |
| 509.1500 | Concrete Surface Repair | SF | 25.000 | 250.000 | 6250.00 | 80.000 | 2000.00 | 275.000 | 6875.00 |
| 509.2000 | Full-Depth Deck Repair | SY | 1.000 | 250.000 | 250.00 | 350.000 | 350.00 | 1800.000 | 1800.00 |
| 509.2500 | Concrete Masonry Overlay Decks | CY | 13.000 | 1500.000 | 19500.00 | 3500.000 | 45500.00 | 4743.000 | 61659.00 |
| 601.0411 | Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch | LF | 22.000 | 70.000 | 1540.00 | 70.000 | 1540.00 | 171.000 | 3762.00 |
| 602.0410 | Concrete Sidewalk 5-Inch | SF | 90.000 | 10.000 | 900.00 | 10.000 | 900.00 | 30.000 | 2700.00 |
| 602.0505 | Curb Ramp Detectable Warnng Fi | SF | 45.000 | 50.000 | 2250.00 | 50.000 | 2250.00 | 51.000 | 2295.00 |
| 619.1000 | Mobilization | EACH | 1.000 | 34700.000 | 34700.00 | 33931.660 | 33931.66 | 13300.000 | 13300.00 |
| 638.2102 | Moving Signs Type II | EACH | 1.000 | 150.000 | 150.00 | 200.000 | 200.00 | 600.000 | 600.00 |
| 643.0100 | Traffic Control (project) 01. 5677-00-77 | EACH | 1.000 | 1000.000 | 1000.00 | 360.000 | 360.00 | 1200.000 | 1200.00 |
| 643.0300 | Traffic Control Drums | DAY | 240.000 | 0.420 | 100.80 | 0.420 | 100.80 | 1.000 | 240.00 |
| 643.0420 | Traffic Control Barricades Typ | DAY | 312.000 | 1.130 | 352.56 | 1.130 | 352.56 | 1.000 | 312.00 |
| 643.0705 | Traffic Control Warning Lights | DAY | 360.000 | 0.240 | 86.40 | 0.240 | 86.40 | 0.100 | 36.00 |

DATE 08/19/16

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 2

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809001

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 1 | | BIDDER NO 2 | | BIDDER NO 3 | |
|---------------------|-------------------------------|------|-----------------------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 643.0900 | Traffic Control Signs | DAY | 96.000 | 2.150 | 206.40 | 2.150 | 206.40 | 2.000 | 192.00 |
| 646.0116 | Pavement Marking Epoxy 6-Inch | LF | 39.000 | 55.000 | 2145.00 | 55.000 | 2145.00 | 55.000 | 2145.00 |
| 690.0150 | Sawing Asphalt | LF | 152.000 | 1.750 | 266.00 | 1.550 | 235.60 | 1.550 | 235.60 |
| 690.0250 | Sawing Concrete | LF | 4.000 | 3.000 | 12.00 | 2.550 | 10.20 | 2.550 | 10.20 |
| PROPOSAL TOTAL..... | | | | | 112890.16 | | 122146.01 | | 133616.97 |

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809002

STATE PROJECT(S): 1030-06-67
1030-26-91

LOCATION Milwaukee COUNTY
N-S Freeway, City Milwaukee, Friction Treatme
I 43, 94
Milwaukee County

TYPE OF WORK: General Constr - No Dominate Work Type

BIDDER NO 1: MICHELS CORPORATION
BIDDER NO 2: ZENITH TECH., INC. - WAUKESHA
BIDDER NO 3: FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS, LLC

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 1 | | BIDDER NO 2 | | BIDDER NO 3 | |
|-------------|---|------|--------------------|-------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|-------------|-----------|
| | | | | BID PRICE | AMOUNT | BID PRICE | AMOUNT | BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 204.0185 | Removing Masonry | CY | 2.500 | 9000.000 | 22500.00 | 15000.000 | 37500.00 | 9000.000 | 22500.00 |
| 213.0100 | Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 030-06-67 | EACH | 1.000 | 500.000 | 500.00 | 2000.000 | 2000.00 | 30000.000 | 30000.00 |
| 213.0100 | Finishing Roadway (project) 02. 1030-26-91 | EACH | 1.000 | 500.000 | 500.00 | 2000.000 | 2000.00 | 30000.000 | 30000.00 |
| 465.0110 | Asphaltic Surface Patching | TON | 40.000 | 500.000 | 20000.00 | 500.000 | 20000.00 | 755.000 | 30200.00 |
| 502.3200 | Protective Surface Treatment | SY | 10.000 | 60.000 | 600.00 | 60.000 | 600.00 | 60.000 | 600.00 |
| 504.0500 | Concrete Masonry Retaining Wal | CY | 2.500 | 4000.000 | 10000.00 | 4000.000 | 10000.00 | 4000.000 | 10000.00 |
| 505.0600 | Bar Steel Reinforcemnt HS Coat | LB | 680.000 | 2.420 | 1645.60 | 2.420 | 1645.60 | 2.420 | 1645.60 |
| 509.5100.S | Polymer Overlay | SY | 2390.000 | 35.390 | 84582.10 | 46.000 | 109940.00 | 40.000 | 95600.00 |
| 509.9025.S | Epoxy Injection Crack Repair | LF | 3.000 | 750.000 | 2250.00 | 750.000 | 2250.00 | 750.000 | 2250.00 |
| 509.9026.S | Cored Holes 2-Inch Diameter | EACH | 1.000 | 1050.000 | 1050.00 | 1050.000 | 1050.00 | 1050.000 | 1050.00 |
| 517.1010.S | Concrete Staining (structure) 01. R-40-398 | SF | 70.000 | 50.000 | 3500.00 | 50.000 | 3500.00 | 50.000 | 3500.00 |
| 531.0300.S | Noise Barriers DS Sound Absorp 01. N-40-40 | SF | 380.000 | 66.500 | 25270.00 | 66.500 | 25270.00 | 9.000 | 3420.00 |
| 603.8000 | Concrete Barrier Temp Precast | LF | 470.000 | 12.000 | 5640.00 | 12.000 | 5640.00 | 12.000 | 5640.00 |
| 603.8125 | Concrete Barrier Temp Precast | LF | 470.000 | 7.000 | 3290.00 | 7.000 | 3290.00 | 7.000 | 3290.00 |
| 614.0905 | Crash Cushions Temporary | EACH | 1.000 | 6500.000 | 6500.00 | 6500.000 | 6500.00 | 6500.000 | 6500.00 |
| 619.1000 | Mobilization | EACH | 1.000 | 115960.550 | 115960.55 | 42000.000 | 42000.00 | 194500.000 | 194500.00 |
| 628.1905 | Mobilizations Erosion Control | EACH | 2.000 | 350.000 | 700.00 | 350.000 | 700.00 | 350.000 | 700.00 |
| 628.1910 | Mobilization Emergency Erosion | EACH | 2.000 | 400.000 | 800.00 | 400.000 | 800.00 | 400.000 | 800.00 |
| 628.7020 | Inlet Protection Type D | EACH | 25.000 | 125.000 | 3125.00 | 125.000 | 3125.00 | 125.000 | 3125.00 |
| 637.2210 | Signs Type II Reflective H | SF | 9.000 | 75.000 | 675.00 | 75.000 | 675.00 | 75.000 | 675.00 |
| 643.0100 | Traffic Control (project) 01. 030-06-67 | EACH | 1.000 | 91158.000 | 91158.00 | 91158.000 | 91158.00 | 91158.000 | 91158.00 |
| 643.0100 | Traffic Control (project) 02. 1030-26-91 | EACH | 1.000 | 19088.800 | 19088.80 | 19088.800 | 19088.80 | 19088.800 | 19088.80 |

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809002

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 1 | | BIDDER NO 2 | | BIDDER NO 3 | |
|----------------|--|------|-----------------------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 643.0300 | Traffic Control Drums | DAY | 3150.000 | 0.350 | 1102.50 | 0.350 | 1102.50 | 0.350 | 1102.50 |
| 643.0420 | Traffic Control Barricades Typ | DAY | 102.000 | 0.950 | 96.90 | 0.950 | 96.90 | 0.950 | 96.90 |
| 643.0705 | Traffic Control Warning Lights | DAY | 172.000 | 0.250 | 43.00 | 0.250 | 43.00 | 0.250 | 43.00 |
| 643.0715 | Traffic Control Warning Lights | DAY | 622.000 | 0.250 | 155.50 | 0.250 | 155.50 | 0.250 | 155.50 |
| 643.0800 | Traffic Control Arrow Boards | DAY | 53.000 | 18.000 | 954.00 | 18.000 | 954.00 | 18.000 | 954.00 |
| 643.0900 | Traffic Control Signs | DAY | 956.000 | 0.850 | 812.60 | 0.850 | 812.60 | 0.850 | 812.60 |
| 643.0910 | Traffic Control Covering Signs | EACH | 3.000 | 150.000 | 450.00 | 150.000 | 450.00 | 150.000 | 450.00 |
| 643.1050 | Traffic Control Signs PCMS | DAY | 40.000 | 45.000 | 1800.00 | 45.000 | 1800.00 | 45.000 | 1800.00 |
| 643.2000 | Traffic Control Detour (projec 02. 1030-26-91 | EACH | 1.000 | 7691.000 | 7691.00 | 7691.000 | 7691.00 | 7691.000 | 7691.00 |
| 643.3000 | Traffic Control Detour Signs | DAY | 1015.000 | 0.550 | 558.25 | 0.550 | 558.25 | 0.550 | 558.25 |
| 646.0106 | Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch | LF | 8334.000 | 4.750 | 39586.50 | 4.750 | 39586.50 | 4.750 | 39586.50 |
| 646.0600 | Removing Pavement Markings | LF | 1762.000 | 1.000 | 1762.00 | 1.000 | 1762.00 | 1.000 | 1762.00 |
| 646.0843.S | Pvt Mking Grvd Wet Rflct Cntrst | LF | 881.000 | 24.500 | 21584.50 | 24.500 | 21584.50 | 24.500 | 21584.50 |
| 647.0726 | Pavement Marking Diagonal Epox | LF | 1157.000 | 18.000 | 20826.00 | 18.000 | 20826.00 | 18.000 | 20826.00 |
| 649.0801 | Temp Pvt Mking Removable Tape | LF | 881.000 | 2.000 | 1762.00 | 2.000 | 1762.00 | 2.000 | 1762.00 |
| SPV.0060 | Special 40. Anchor Assemblies Noise Barrier Structures | EACH | 2.000 | 2000.000 | 4000.00 | 2000.000 | 4000.00 | 2000.000 | 4000.00 |
| SPV.0060 | Special 41. Strap Anchor | EACH | 2.000 | 1900.000 | 3800.00 | 1900.000 | 3800.00 | 1900.000 | 3800.00 |
| SPV.0085 | Special 01. Crack Sealing | LB | 1390.000 | 4.070 | 5657.30 | 14.250 | 19807.50 | 5.520 | 7672.80 |
| SPV.0090 | Special 02. Pavement Marking Contrast Epoxy 4-Inch | LF | 171.000 | 42.000 | 7182.00 | 42.000 | 7182.00 | 42.000 | 7182.00 |
| SPV.0090 | Special 03. Pavement Marking Contrast Epoxy 8-Inch | LF | 61.000 | 68.000 | 4148.00 | 68.000 | 4148.00 | 68.000 | 4148.00 |
| SPV.0090 | Special 04. Temporary Pavement Marking Non-Reflective Black Tape 8-Inch | LF | 2855.000 | 1.750 | 4996.25 | 1.750 | 4996.25 | 1.750 | 4996.25 |
| SPV.0090 | Special 05. Temporary Pavement Marking Non-Reflective Black Tape 12-Inch | LF | 1010.000 | 3.000 | 3030.00 | 3.000 | 3030.00 | 3.000 | 3030.00 |
| SPV.0180 | Special 01. Resin Binder High Friction Surface Treatment | SY | 31847.000 | 22.650 | 721334.55 | 28.000 | 891716.00 | 28.160 | 896811.52 |

DATE 08/19/16

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 5

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809002

PROPOSAL TOTAL.....

1272667.90

1426596.90

1587067.72

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809003

STATE PROJECT(S): 1090-38-70

LOCATION Milwaukee COUNTY
I 43 eb
I 43
Milwaukee County

TYPE OF WORK: General Constr - No Dominate Work Type

BIDDER NO 1: MICHELS CORPORATION

BIDDER NO 2: FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS, LLC

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 1 | | BIDDER NO 2 | | BIDDER NO 3 | |
|-------------|---|------|--------------------|----------------|----------|----------------|-----------|----------------|--------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 213.0100 | Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 1090-38-70 | EACH | 1.000 | 500.000 | 500.00 | 30000.000 | 30000.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 305.0110 | Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch | TON | 5.000 | 20.000 | 100.00 | 200.000 | 1000.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 465.0110 | Asphaltic Surface Patching | TON | 15.000 | 650.000 | 9750.00 | 755.000 | 11325.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 614.0010 | Barrier System Grade Shape Fin | EACH | 3.000 | 2750.000 | 8250.00 | 500.000 | 1500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 614.0396 | Guardrail Mow Strip Asphalt | SY | 700.000 | 41.000 | 28700.00 | 63.530 | 44471.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 614.2300 | MGS Guardrail 3 | LF | 1353.000 | 22.500 | 30442.50 | 17.000 | 23001.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 614.2500 | MGS Thrie Beam Transition | LF | 42.000 | 66.000 | 2772.00 | 65.000 | 2730.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 614.2610 | MGS Guardrail Terminal EAT | EACH | 1.000 | 2500.000 | 2500.00 | 2700.000 | 2700.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 614.2620 | MGS Guardrail Terminal Type 2 | EACH | 3.000 | 1100.000 | 3300.00 | 850.000 | 2550.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 619.1000 | Mobilization | EACH | 1.000 | 52784.690 | 52784.69 | 112500.000 | 112500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.1504 | Silt Fence | LF | 2090.000 | 3.200 | 6688.00 | 1.850 | 3866.50 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.1520 | Silt Fence Maintenance | LF | 1045.000 | 0.100 | 104.50 | 0.300 | 313.50 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.1905 | Mobilizations Erosion Control | EACH | 9.000 | 1.000 | 9.00 | 150.000 | 1350.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.1910 | Mobilization Emergency Erosion | EACH | 3.000 | 1.000 | 3.00 | 160.000 | 480.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.2002 | Erosion Mat Class I Type A | SY | 140.000 | 3.000 | 420.00 | 2.000 | 280.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.7020 | Inlet Protection Type D | EACH | 2.000 | 150.000 | 300.00 | 125.000 | 250.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 638.2102 | Moving Signs Type II | EACH | 4.000 | 175.000 | 700.00 | 79.000 | 316.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0100 | Traffic Control (project) 01. 1090-38-70 | EACH | 1.000 | 47922.000 | 47922.00 | 47922.000 | 47922.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0300 | Traffic Control Drums | DAY | 1008.000 | 0.850 | 856.80 | 0.850 | 856.80 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0420 | Traffic Control Barricades Typ | DAY | 48.000 | 1.200 | 57.60 | 1.200 | 57.60 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0705 | Traffic Control Warning Lights | DAY | 96.000 | 0.750 | 72.00 | 0.750 | 72.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0715 | Traffic Control Warning Lights | DAY | 192.000 | 0.750 | 144.00 | 0.750 | 144.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0800 | Traffic Control Arrow Boards | DAY | 32.000 | 18.000 | 576.00 | 18.000 | 576.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0900 | Traffic Control Signs | DAY | 480.000 | 1.000 | 480.00 | 1.000 | 480.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.1050 | Traffic Control Signs PCMS | DAY | 16.000 | 55.000 | 880.00 | 55.000 | 880.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.1055.S | Truck or Trailer Mounted Atten | DAY | 16.000 | 450.000 | 7200.00 | 450.000 | 7200.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 646.0106 | Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch | LF | 6550.000 | 0.850 | 5567.50 | 4.800 | 31440.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809003

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 1 | | BIDDER NO 2 | | BIDDER NO 3 | |
|---------------------|--|------|-----------------------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|--------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 646.0600 | Removing Pavement Markings | LF | 9800.000 | 0.600 | 5880.00 | 0.600 | 5880.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 646.0841.S | Pvt Mkng Grvd Wet Rflct Cntrst | LF | 900.000 | 10.050 | 9045.00 | 10.400 | 9360.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 646.0843.S | Pvt Mkng Grvd Wet Rflct Cntrst | LF | 1350.000 | 14.450 | 19507.50 | 12.750 | 17212.50 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 647.0726 | Pavement Marking Diagonal Epox | LF | 1000.000 | 9.750 | 9750.00 | 14.500 | 14500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 649.0400 | Temp Pvt Marking Removable Tap | LF | 900.000 | 1.100 | 990.00 | 1.100 | 990.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 650.8000 | Construction Staking Resurfaci | LF | 3100.000 | 0.300 | 930.00 | 1.000 | 3100.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| ASP.1T0A | On-the-Job Training Apprentice | HRS | 100.000 | 5.000 | 500.00 | 5.000 | 500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| ASP.1T0G | On-the-Job Training Graduate a | HRS | 100.000 | 5.000 | 500.00 | 5.000 | 500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| SPV.0085 | Special 01. Crack Sealing | LB | 1224.000 | 3.850 | 4712.40 | 6.200 | 7588.80 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| SPV.0180 | Special 01. Resin Binder High Friction Surface Treatment | SY | 12100.000 | 23.140 | 279994.00 | 28.160 | 340736.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| PROPOSAL TOTAL..... | | | | | 542888.49 | | 728628.70 | | 0.00 |

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809004

STATE PROJECT(S): 1228-03-63

LOCATION Ozaukee COUNTY
 North South Freeway
 I 43
 Milwaukee County

TYPE OF WORK: Asphalt Pavement Seal Work

- BIDDER NO 1: FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS, LLC
- BIDDER NO 2: AMERICAN PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.
- BIDDER NO 3: PITLIK & WICK, INC.
- BIDDER NO 4: PAYNE AND DOLAN, INC

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 1 | | BIDDER NO 2 | | BIDDER NO 3 | |
|---------------------|---|------|--------------------|----------------|-----------|----------------|-----------|----------------|-----------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 213.0100 | Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 1228-03-63 | EACH | 1.000 | 2000.000 | 2000.00 | 1000.000 | 1000.00 | 5000.000 | 5000.00 |
| 619.1000 | Mobilization | EACH | 1.000 | 38000.000 | 38000.00 | 35000.000 | 35000.00 | 75720.000 | 75720.00 |
| 624.0100 | Water | MGAL | 15.000 | 50.000 | 750.00 | 50.000 | 750.00 | 100.000 | 1500.00 |
| 643.0100 | Traffic Control (project) 01. 1228-03-63 | EACH | 1.000 | 188853.500 | 188853.50 | 25000.000 | 25000.00 | 188853.500 | 188853.50 |
| 643.0300 | Traffic Control Drums | DAY | 3410.000 | 0.550 | 1875.50 | 0.750 | 2557.50 | 0.550 | 1875.50 |
| 643.0420 | Traffic Control Barricades Typ | DAY | 220.000 | 1.200 | 264.00 | 5.000 | 1100.00 | 1.200 | 264.00 |
| 643.0715 | Traffic Control Warning Lights | DAY | 242.000 | 0.750 | 181.50 | 0.250 | 60.50 | 0.750 | 181.50 |
| 643.0800 | Traffic Control Arrow Boards | DAY | 44.000 | 18.000 | 792.00 | 65.000 | 2860.00 | 18.000 | 792.00 |
| 643.0900 | Traffic Control Signs | DAY | 242.000 | 1.200 | 290.40 | 1.000 | 242.00 | 1.200 | 290.40 |
| 643.1050 | Traffic Control Signs PCMS | DAY | 22.000 | 50.000 | 1100.00 | 350.000 | 7700.00 | 50.000 | 1100.00 |
| 646.0841.S | Pvt Mkng Grvd Wet Rflct Cntrst | LF | 3723.000 | 11.500 | 42814.50 | 11.500 | 42814.50 | 11.500 | 42814.50 |
| 646.0843.S | Pvt Mkng Grvd Wet Rflct Cntrst | LF | 2500.000 | 15.250 | 38125.00 | 15.250 | 38125.00 | 15.250 | 38125.00 |
| 646.2304.S | Pvt Mrking Grvd Wet Reflct Epo | LF | 74461.000 | 1.400 | 104245.40 | 1.400 | 104245.40 | 1.400 | 104245.40 |
| 647.0746 | Pavement Marking Diagonal Epox | LF | 500.000 | 9.500 | 4750.00 | 9.500 | 4750.00 | 9.500 | 4750.00 |
| 649.0400 | Temp Pvt Marking Removable Tap | LF | 2500.000 | 1.250 | 3125.00 | 1.000 | 2500.00 | 1.250 | 3125.00 |
| SPV.0085 | Special 01. Crack Sealing Modified | LB | 9982.000 | 1.620 | 16170.84 | 3.640 | 36334.48 | 3.310 | 33040.42 |
| SPV.0085 | Special 02. Route and Seal Modified | LB | 85781.000 | 1.620 | 138965.22 | 3.640 | 312242.84 | 3.310 | 283935.11 |
| PROPOSAL TOTAL..... | | | | | 582302.86 | | 617282.22 | | 785612.33 |

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809004

- BIDDER NO 1: FAHRNER ASPHALT SEALERS, LLC
- BIDDER NO 2: AMERICAN PAVEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.
- BIDDER NO 3: PITLIK & WICK, INC.
- BIDDER NO 4: PAYNE AND DOLAN, INC

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 4 | | BIDDER NO 5 | | BIDDER NO 6 | | |
|---------------------|---|------|--------------------|----------------|-----------|----------------|--------|----------------|--------|------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | |
| 213.0100 | Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 1228-03-63 | EACH | 1.000 | 29500.000 | 29500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| 619.1000 | Mobilization | EACH | 1.000 | 193500.000 | 193500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| 624.0100 | Water | MGAL | 15.000 | 115.000 | 1725.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| 643.0100 | Traffic Control (project) 01. 1228-03-63 | EACH | 1.000 | 189000.000 | 189000.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| 643.0300 | Traffic Control Drums | DAY | 3410.000 | 0.550 | 1875.50 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| 643.0420 | Traffic Control Barricades Typ | DAY | 220.000 | 1.200 | 264.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| 643.0715 | Traffic Control Warning Lights | DAY | 242.000 | 0.750 | 181.50 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| 643.0800 | Traffic Control Arrow Boards | DAY | 44.000 | 18.000 | 792.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| 643.0900 | Traffic Control Signs | DAY | 242.000 | 1.200 | 290.40 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| 643.1050 | Traffic Control Signs PCMS | DAY | 22.000 | 50.000 | 1100.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| 646.0841.S | Pvt Mkng Grvd Wet Rflct Cntrst | LF | 3723.000 | 11.500 | 42814.50 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| 646.0843.S | Pvt Mkng Grvd Wet Rflct Cntrst | LF | 2500.000 | 15.250 | 38125.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| 646.2304.S | Pvt Mrking Grvd Wet Reflct Epo | LF | 74461.000 | 1.400 | 104245.40 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| 647.0746 | Pavement Marking Diagonal Epox | LF | 500.000 | 9.500 | 4750.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| 649.0400 | Temp Pvt Marking Removable Tap | LF | 2500.000 | 1.250 | 3125.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| SPV.0085 | Special 01. Crack Sealing Modified | LB | 9982.000 | 3.900 | 38929.80 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| SPV.0085 | Special 02. Route and Seal Modified | LB | 85781.000 | 4.050 | 347413.05 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | |
| PROPOSAL TOTAL..... | | | | | | 997631.15 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809005

STATE PROJECT(S): 3756-01-70

LOCATION Racine COUNTY
 CTH FF
 CTH FF
 Racine County

TYPE OF WORK:

BIDDER NO 1: HIGHWAY LANDSCAPERS, INC.

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 1 | | BIDDER NO 2 | | BIDDER NO 3 | |
|----------------|--------------------------------|------|-----------------------|-------------------|----------|-------------------|--------|-------------------|--------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 201.0105 | Clearing | STA | 3.000 | 650.000 | 1950.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 201.0205 | Grubbing | STA | 3.000 | 550.000 | 1650.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 202.0105 | Roadside Clearing | STA | 2.000 | 1000.000 | 2000.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 204.0165 | Removing Guardrail | LF | 450.000 | 4.000 | 1800.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 305.0110 | Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch | TON | 34.000 | 74.000 | 2516.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 614.0010 | Barrier System Grade Shape Fin | EACH | 2.000 | 2500.000 | 5000.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 614.2300 | MGS Guardrail 3 | LF | 66.000 | 25.000 | 1650.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 614.2330 | MGS Guardrail 3 K | LF | 115.000 | 31.000 | 3565.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 614.2340 | MGS Guardrail 3 L | LF | 98.000 | 33.000 | 3234.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 614.2610 | MGS Guardrail Terminal EAT | EACH | 4.000 | 3000.000 | 12000.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 619.1000 | Mobilization | EACH | 1.000 | 22000.000 | 22000.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 625.0100 | Topsoil | SY | 435.000 | 10.000 | 4350.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 627.0200 | Mulching | SY | 435.000 | 1.000 | 435.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.1504 | Silt Fence | LF | 540.000 | 2.100 | 1134.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.1520 | Silt Fence Maintenance | LF | 540.000 | 0.100 | 54.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.1905 | Mobilizations Erosion Control | EACH | 2.000 | 150.000 | 300.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.2004 | Erosion Mat Class I Type B | SY | 400.000 | 1.250 | 500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 629.0205 | Fertilizer Type A | CWT | 0.270 | 100.000 | 27.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 630.0120 | Seeding Mixture No. 20 | LB | 11.700 | 25.000 | 292.50 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 630.0200 | Seeding Temporary | LB | 22.500 | 10.000 | 225.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 633.0200 | Delineators Flexible | EACH | 14.000 | 55.000 | 770.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 634.0612 | Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 12-FT | EACH | 37.000 | 55.000 | 2035.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 634.0614 | Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 14-FT | EACH | 83.000 | 60.000 | 4980.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 634.0616 | Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 16-FT | EACH | 14.000 | 65.000 | 910.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 637.2210 | Signs Type II Reflective H | SF | 275.130 | 19.800 | 5447.57 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 637.2230 | Signs Type II Reflective F | SF | 564.640 | 21.000 | 11857.44 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 638.2102 | Moving Signs Type II | EACH | 1.000 | 150.000 | 150.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 638.2602 | Removing Signs Type II | EACH | 80.000 | 25.000 | 2000.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 638.3000 | Removing Small Sign Supports | EACH | 81.000 | 25.000 | 2025.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0100 | Traffic Control (project) | EACH | 1.000 | 12500.000 | 12500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809005

| | | | | | | | | | |
|----------|--------------------------------|------|---------------------|----------|-----------|-------|------|-------|------|
| | 01. 3756-01-70 | | | | | | | | |
| 643.0300 | Traffic Control Drums | DAY | 300.000 | 1.000 | 300.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0705 | Traffic Control Warning Lights | DAY | 60.000 | 1.000 | 60.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0900 | Traffic Control Signs | DAY | 90.000 | 1.000 | 90.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 646.0106 | Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch | LF | 48410.000 | 0.420 | 20332.20 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 646.0406 | Pavement Marking Same Day Epox | LF | 48600.000 | 0.420 | 20412.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 646.0600 | Removing Pavement Markings | LF | 93900.000 | 0.350 | 32865.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 647.0110 | Pvt Marking Railroad Crossings | EACH | 2.000 | 1050.000 | 2100.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 647.0556 | Pavement Marking Stop Line Epo | LF | 120.000 | 10.000 | 1200.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 648.0100 | Locating No-Passing Zones | MI | 1.970 | 1170.000 | 2304.90 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 650.9910 | Const Staking Supplemental Con | LS | 1.000 | 5500.000 | 5500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| | 01. 3756-01-70 | | | | | | | | |
| | | | PROPOSAL TOTAL..... | | 192521.61 | | 0.00 | | 0.00 |

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809006

STATE PROJECT(S): 1210-10-71

LOCATION Brown COUNTY
 Village Allouez
 STH 172
 Brown County

TYPE OF WORK: General Constr - No Dominate Work Type

BIDDER NO 1: VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 BIDDER NO 2: SOMMERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 1 | | BIDDER NO 2 | | BIDDER NO 3 | |
|----------------|---|------|-----------------------|-------------------|----------|-------------------|----------|-------------------|--------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 204.0100 | Removing Pavement | SY | 800.000 | 5.000 | 4000.00 | 10.000 | 8000.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 204.0150 | Removing Curb & Gutter | LF | 70.000 | 3.000 | 210.00 | 10.000 | 700.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 204.0155 | Removing Concrete Sidewalk | SY | 80.000 | 3.500 | 280.00 | 10.000 | 800.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 204.0195 | Removing Concrete Bases | EACH | 2.000 | 100.000 | 200.00 | 150.000 | 300.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 204.0220 | Removing Inlets | EACH | 2.000 | 360.000 | 720.00 | 400.000 | 800.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 204.0245 | Removing Storm Sewer (size) 01. 12-inch | LF | 12.000 | 23.000 | 276.00 | 15.000 | 180.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 205.0100 | Excavation Common | CY | 334.000 | 14.350 | 4792.90 | 21.650 | 7231.10 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 208.0100 | Borrow | CY | 335.000 | 14.350 | 4807.25 | 11.500 | 3852.50 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 213.0100 | Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 1210-10-71 | EACH | 1.000 | 350.000 | 350.00 | 2500.000 | 2500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 305.0110 | Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch | TON | 5.000 | 60.000 | 300.00 | 40.000 | 200.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 305.0120 | Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inc | TON | 280.000 | 13.000 | 3640.00 | 22.750 | 6370.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 416.0610 | Drilled Tie Bars | EACH | 105.000 | 8.500 | 892.50 | 8.000 | 840.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 455.0605 | Tack Coat | GAL | 67.000 | 4.250 | 284.75 | 4.250 | 284.75 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 460.2000 | Incentive Density HMA Pavement | DOL | 180.000 | 1.000 | 180.00 | 1.000 | 180.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 460.6223 | HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S | TON | 220.000 | 98.500 | 21670.00 | 112.300 | 24706.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 460.6224 | HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S | TON | 50.000 | 124.400 | 6220.00 | 124.400 | 6220.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 602.0405 | Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch | SF | 1770.000 | 4.950 | 8761.50 | 6.500 | 11505.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 602.0420 | Concrete Sidewalk 7-Inch | SF | 50.000 | 8.000 | 400.00 | 8.000 | 400.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 602.0515 | Curb Ramp Detect Wrning Fld Na | SF | 40.000 | 30.000 | 1200.00 | 40.000 | 1600.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 611.0624 | Inlet Covers Type H | EACH | 2.000 | 500.000 | 1000.00 | 575.000 | 1150.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 611.3230 | Inlets 2x3-FT | EACH | 2.000 | 1810.000 | 3620.00 | 1900.000 | 3800.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 611.8110 | Adjusting Manhole Covers | EACH | 1.000 | 350.000 | 350.00 | 400.000 | 400.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 611.8115 | Adjusting Inlet Covers | EACH | 1.000 | 350.000 | 350.00 | 400.000 | 400.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 619.1000 | Mobilization | EACH | 1.000 | 32000.000 | 32000.00 | 51400.000 | 51400.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 620.0300 | Concrete Median Sloped Nose | SF | 30.000 | 8.500 | 255.00 | 12.000 | 360.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 624.0100 | Water | MGAL | 2.000 | 40.000 | 80.00 | 25.000 | 50.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 625.0100 | Topsoil | SY | 1285.000 | 4.000 | 5140.00 | 6.650 | 8545.25 | 0.000 | 0.00 |

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809006

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 1 | | BIDDER NO 2 | | BIDDER NO 3 | |
|----------------|--|------|-----------------------|-------------------|---------|-------------------|---------|-------------------|--------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 628.1504 | Silt Fence | LF | 200.000 | 2.500 | 500.00 | 2.500 | 500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.1520 | Silt Fence Maintenance | LF | 200.000 | 1.000 | 200.00 | 1.000 | 200.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.1905 | Mobilizations Erosion Control | EACH | 1.000 | 200.000 | 200.00 | 200.000 | 200.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.1910 | Mobilization Emergency Erosion | EACH | 1.000 | 200.000 | 200.00 | 200.000 | 200.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.2006 | Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type | SY | 1285.000 | 1.750 | 2248.75 | 1.750 | 2248.75 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.7015 | Inlet Protection Type C | EACH | 4.000 | 49.000 | 196.00 | 49.000 | 196.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 629.0210 | Fertilizer Type B | CWT | 1.000 | 100.000 | 100.00 | 100.000 | 100.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 630.0140 | Seeding Mixture No. 40 | LB | 23.000 | 12.000 | 276.00 | 12.000 | 276.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 634.0616 | Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 16-FT | EACH | 8.000 | 100.000 | 800.00 | 100.000 | 800.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 637.2210 | Signs Type II Reflective H | SF | 90.000 | 21.000 | 1890.00 | 21.000 | 1890.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 637.2215 | Signs Type II Reflective H Fol | SF | 10.000 | 35.000 | 350.00 | 35.000 | 350.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 638.2602 | Removing Signs Type II | EACH | 9.000 | 30.000 | 270.00 | 30.000 | 270.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 638.3000 | Removing Small Sign Supports | EACH | 9.000 | 30.000 | 270.00 | 30.000 | 270.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0100 | Traffic Control (project) 01. 1210-10-71 | EACH | 1.000 | 2500.000 | 2500.00 | 2500.000 | 2500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0300 | Traffic Control Drums | DAY | 266.000 | 1.000 | 266.00 | 1.000 | 266.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0410 | Traffic Control Barricades Typ | DAY | 14.000 | 10.000 | 140.00 | 10.000 | 140.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0420 | Traffic Control Barricades Typ | DAY | 112.000 | 3.000 | 336.00 | 3.000 | 336.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0705 | Traffic Control Warning Lights | DAY | 112.000 | 2.000 | 224.00 | 2.000 | 224.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0715 | Traffic Control Warning Lights | DAY | 56.000 | 3.000 | 168.00 | 3.000 | 168.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0800 | Traffic Control Arrow Boards | DAY | 7.000 | 50.000 | 350.00 | 50.000 | 350.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0900 | Traffic Control Signs | DAY | 175.000 | 2.000 | 350.00 | 2.000 | 350.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0910 | Traffic Control Covering Signs | EACH | 3.000 | 500.000 | 1500.00 | 500.000 | 1500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0920 | Traffic Control Covering Signs | EACH | 14.000 | 50.000 | 700.00 | 50.000 | 700.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.1050 | Traffic Control Signs PCMS | DAY | 21.000 | 100.000 | 2100.00 | 100.000 | 2100.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 646.0106 | Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch | LF | 400.000 | 3.500 | 1400.00 | 3.500 | 1400.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 646.0126 | Pavement Marking Epoxy 8-Inch | LF | 105.000 | 5.250 | 551.25 | 5.250 | 551.25 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 647.0726 | Pavement Marking Diagonal Epox | LF | 45.000 | 12.500 | 562.50 | 12.500 | 562.50 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 647.0766 | Pavement Marking Crosswalk Epo | LF | 95.000 | 9.750 | 926.25 | 9.750 | 926.25 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 650.4000 | Construction Staking Storm Sew | EACH | 2.000 | 40.920 | 81.84 | 40.920 | 81.84 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 650.5000 | Construction Staking Base | LF | 340.000 | 0.600 | 204.00 | 0.600 | 204.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 650.5500 | Construction Staking Curb Gutt | LF | 230.000 | 0.550 | 126.50 | 0.550 | 126.50 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 650.9910 | Const Staking Supplemental Con 01. 1210-10-71 | LS | 1.000 | 300.000 | 300.00 | 300.000 | 300.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 650.9920 | Construction Staking Slope Sta | LF | 150.000 | 0.750 | 112.50 | 0.750 | 112.50 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 652.0225 | Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Sch | LF | 17.000 | 10.000 | 170.00 | 10.000 | 170.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 653.0135 | Pull Boxes Steel 24x36-Inch | EACH | 1.000 | 650.000 | 650.00 | 650.000 | 650.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 654.0105 | Concrete Bases Type 5 | EACH | 1.000 | 1100.000 | 1100.00 | 1100.000 | 1100.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809006

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 1 | | BIDDER NO 2 | | BIDDER NO 3 | |
|----------------|--------------------------------|--------------|-----------------------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|--------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 657.0255 | Trans Base Brkwy 11 1/2-Inch B | EACH | 1.000 | 300.000 | 300.00 | 300.000 | 300.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 690.0250 | Sawing Concrete | LF | 670.000 | 3.000 | 2010.00 | 5.000 | 3350.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| ASP.1T0A | On-the-Job Training Apprentice | HRS | 150.000 | 5.000 | 750.00 | 5.000 | 750.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| ASP.1T0G | On-the-Job Training Graduate a | HRS | 300.000 | 5.000 | 1500.00 | 5.000 | 1500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| SPV.0060 | Special | EACH | 1.000 | 560.000 | 560.00 | 700.000 | 700.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| | 01. Inlet Reconditioning | | | | | | | | |
| SPV.0060 | Special | EACH | 1.000 | 12795.000 | 12795.00 | 12795.000 | 12795.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| | 02. Ramp Closure Gate Solar | | | | | | | | |
| | 24-FT | | | | | | | | |
| SPV.0060 | Special | EACH | 1.000 | 1100.000 | 1100.00 | 1100.000 | 1100.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| | 03. Salvaged Ramp Closure Gate | 40-FT | | | | | | | |
| SPV.0090 | Special | LF | 25.000 | 28.000 | 700.00 | 45.000 | 1125.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| | 01. Concrete Curb & Gutter | HES 18 Inch, | | | | | | | |
| | Type A | | | | | | | | |
| SPV.0090 | Special | LF | 65.000 | 28.000 | 1820.00 | 45.000 | 2925.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| | 02. Concrete Curb & Gutter | HES 18 Inch, | | | | | | | |
| | Type D | | | | | | | | |
| SPV.0090 | Special | LF | 48.000 | 30.000 | 1440.00 | 48.000 | 2304.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| | 03. Concrete Curb & Gutter | HES 30 Inch, | | | | | | | |
| | Type D | | | | | | | | |
| SPV.0090 | Special | LF | 230.000 | 24.000 | 5520.00 | 42.000 | 9660.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| | 04. Concrete Curb & Gutter | HES Special | | | | | | | |
| | 30 Inch, Type A | | | | | | | | |
| SPV.0090 | Special | LF | 175.000 | 24.000 | 4200.00 | 42.000 | 7350.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| | 05. Concrete Curb & Gutter | HES Special | | | | | | | |
| | 30 Inch, Type D | | | | | | | | |
| | PROPOSAL TOTAL..... | | | | 156994.49 | | 208953.19 | | 0.00 |

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809007

STATE PROJECT(S): 1440-35-71

LOCATION Fond Du Lac COUNTY
 Fond du Lac - Plymouth
 STH 23
 Fond du Lac County

TYPE OF WORK: General Constr - No Dominate Work Type

BIDDER NO 1: VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 BIDDER NO 2: MICHELS CORPORATION
 BIDDER NO 3: JAMES PETERSON SONS, INC.
 BIDDER NO 4: R & R WASH MATERIALS, INC.
 BIDDER NO 5: SOMMERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 1 | | BIDDER NO 2 | | BIDDER NO 3 | |
|----------------|---|------|-----------------------|-------------------|----------|-------------------|----------|-------------------|----------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 204.0100 | Removing Pavement | SY | 1799.000 | 1.500 | 2698.50 | 5.270 | 9480.73 | 5.000 | 8995.00 |
| 204.0220 | Removing Inlets | EACH | 4.000 | 340.000 | 1360.00 | 405.850 | 1623.40 | 300.000 | 1200.00 |
| 204.0245 | Removing Storm Sewer (size) 01. 12-INCH | LF | 73.000 | 17.700 | 1292.10 | 20.450 | 1492.85 | 25.000 | 1825.00 |
| 205.0100 | Excavation Common | CY | 910.000 | 19.000 | 17290.00 | 13.660 | 12430.60 | 15.000 | 13650.00 |
| 213.0100 | Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 1440-35-71 | EACH | 1.000 | 500.000 | 500.00 | 500.000 | 500.00 | 500.000 | 500.00 |
| 305.0120 | Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inc | TON | 817.000 | 12.370 | 10106.29 | 10.640 | 8692.88 | 12.000 | 9804.00 |
| 305.0502.S | Shaping Roadway | STA | 13.000 | 100.000 | 1300.00 | 50.000 | 650.00 | 175.000 | 2275.00 |
| 416.0620 | Drilled Dowel Bars | EACH | 40.000 | 14.000 | 560.00 | 25.000 | 1000.00 | 25.000 | 1000.00 |
| 416.1710 | Concrete Pavement Repair | SY | 40.000 | 85.000 | 3400.00 | 161.000 | 6440.00 | 161.000 | 6440.00 |
| 450.4000 | HMA Cold Weather Paving | TON | 178.000 | 10.000 | 1780.00 | 10.000 | 1780.00 | 10.000 | 1780.00 |
| 455.0605 | Tack Coat | GAL | 159.000 | 8.000 | 1272.00 | 8.000 | 1272.00 | 8.000 | 1272.00 |
| 460.2000 | Incentive Density HMA Pavement | DOL | 460.000 | 1.000 | 460.00 | 1.000 | 460.00 | 1.000 | 460.00 |
| 460.6223 | HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S | TON | 561.000 | 61.550 | 34529.55 | 61.550 | 34529.55 | 61.550 | 34529.55 |
| 460.6224 | HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S | TON | 152.000 | 69.300 | 10533.60 | 69.300 | 10533.60 | 69.300 | 10533.60 |
| 465.0105 | Asphaltic Surface | TON | 75.000 | 165.000 | 12375.00 | 165.000 | 12375.00 | 165.000 | 12375.00 |
| 520.8000 | Concrete Collars for Pipe | EACH | 3.000 | 385.000 | 1155.00 | 563.080 | 1689.24 | 500.000 | 1500.00 |
| 601.0405 | Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch | LF | 755.000 | 18.900 | 14269.50 | 26.000 | 19630.00 | 26.000 | 19630.00 |
| 601.0409 | Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch | LF | 1617.000 | 18.000 | 29106.00 | 19.400 | 31369.80 | 19.400 | 31369.80 |
| 608.0312 | St Sewer Pipe Reinf Conc Class | LF | 354.000 | 53.900 | 19080.60 | 46.430 | 16436.22 | 55.000 | 19470.00 |
| 611.0624 | Inlet Covers Type H | EACH | 6.000 | 440.000 | 2640.00 | 464.360 | 2786.16 | 540.000 | 3240.00 |
| 611.0666 | Inlet Covers Type Z | EACH | 3.000 | 430.000 | 1290.00 | 559.320 | 1677.96 | 530.000 | 1590.00 |
| 611.2066 | Manholes 6x6-FT | EACH | 2.000 | 5090.000 | 10180.00 | 5054.250 | 10108.50 | 6000.000 | 12000.00 |
| 611.3003 | Inlets 3-FT Diameter | EACH | 1.000 | 1730.000 | 1730.00 | 1491.340 | 1491.34 | 1100.000 | 1100.00 |
| 611.3230 | Inlets 2x3-FT | EACH | 4.000 | 1327.000 | 5308.00 | 1265.350 | 5061.40 | 800.000 | 3200.00 |

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809007

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 1 | | BIDDER NO 2 | | BIDDER NO 3 | |
|----------------|--|------|-----------------------|-------------------|----------|-------------------|----------|-------------------|----------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 618.0100 | Maintenance And Repair of Haul 01. 1440-35-71 | EACH | 1.000 | 1.000 | 1.00 | 0.010 | 0.01 | 1.000 | 1.00 |
| 619.1000 | Mobilization | EACH | 1.000 | 22500.000 | 22500.00 | 15708.000 | 15708.00 | 24280.000 | 24280.00 |
| 620.0300 | Concrete Median Sloped Nose | SF | 236.000 | 8.000 | 1888.00 | 7.800 | 1840.80 | 7.800 | 1840.80 |
| 624.0100 | Water | MGAL | 11.000 | 20.000 | 220.00 | 75.000 | 825.00 | 40.000 | 440.00 |
| 625.0500 | Salvaged Topsoil | SY | 1567.000 | 2.500 | 3917.50 | 2.950 | 4622.65 | 5.000 | 7835.00 |
| 628.1905 | Mobilizations Erosion Control | EACH | 3.000 | 200.000 | 600.00 | 75.000 | 225.00 | 75.000 | 225.00 |
| 628.1910 | Mobilization Emergency Erosion | EACH | 1.000 | 300.000 | 300.00 | 10.000 | 10.00 | 10.000 | 10.00 |
| 628.2006 | Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type | SY | 1567.000 | 1.600 | 2507.20 | 1.100 | 1723.70 | 1.100 | 1723.70 |
| 628.7015 | Inlet Protection Type C | EACH | 29.000 | 50.000 | 1450.00 | 40.000 | 1160.00 | 40.000 | 1160.00 |
| 628.7570 | Rock Bags | EACH | 38.000 | 10.000 | 380.00 | 10.000 | 380.00 | 10.000 | 380.00 |
| 629.0210 | Fertilizer Type B | CWT | 1.000 | 90.000 | 90.00 | 100.000 | 100.00 | 100.000 | 100.00 |
| 630.0130 | Seeding Mixture No. 30 | LB | 7.000 | 60.000 | 420.00 | 20.000 | 140.00 | 20.000 | 140.00 |
| 630.0200 | Seeding Temporary | LB | 4.000 | 25.000 | 100.00 | 10.000 | 40.00 | 10.000 | 40.00 |
| 634.0612 | Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 12-FT | EACH | 2.000 | 50.000 | 100.00 | 49.100 | 98.20 | 49.100 | 98.20 |
| 634.0614 | Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 14-FT | EACH | 12.000 | 55.000 | 660.00 | 49.000 | 588.00 | 49.000 | 588.00 |
| 634.0616 | Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 16-FT | EACH | 24.000 | 60.000 | 1440.00 | 56.000 | 1344.00 | 56.000 | 1344.00 |
| 634.0618 | Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 18-FT | EACH | 9.000 | 70.000 | 630.00 | 58.100 | 522.90 | 58.100 | 522.90 |
| 637.2210 | Signs Type II Reflective H | SF | 561.590 | 15.500 | 8704.65 | 16.500 | 9266.24 | 16.500 | 9266.24 |
| 637.2230 | Signs Type II Reflective F | SF | 8.000 | 18.500 | 148.00 | 20.400 | 163.20 | 20.400 | 163.20 |
| 638.2602 | Removing Signs Type II | EACH | 34.000 | 25.000 | 850.00 | 20.000 | 680.00 | 20.000 | 680.00 |
| 638.3000 | Removing Small Sign Supports | EACH | 31.000 | 25.000 | 775.00 | 21.000 | 651.00 | 21.000 | 651.00 |
| 643.0100 | Traffic Control (project) 01. 1440-35-71 | EACH | 1.000 | 4500.000 | 4500.00 | 4500.000 | 4500.00 | 4500.000 | 4500.00 |
| 643.0300 | Traffic Control Drums | DAY | 4695.000 | 0.500 | 2347.50 | 0.500 | 2347.50 | 0.500 | 2347.50 |
| 643.0420 | Traffic Control Barricades Typ | DAY | 934.000 | 0.750 | 700.50 | 0.750 | 700.50 | 0.750 | 700.50 |
| 643.0705 | Traffic Control Warning Lights | DAY | 1004.000 | 0.250 | 251.00 | 0.250 | 251.00 | 0.250 | 251.00 |
| 643.0715 | Traffic Control Warning Lights | DAY | 799.000 | 0.250 | 199.75 | 0.250 | 199.75 | 0.250 | 199.75 |
| 643.0800 | Traffic Control Arrow Boards | DAY | 94.000 | 35.000 | 3290.00 | 35.000 | 3290.00 | 35.000 | 3290.00 |
| 643.0900 | Traffic Control Signs | DAY | 2241.000 | 0.650 | 1456.65 | 0.650 | 1456.65 | 0.650 | 1456.65 |
| 643.1000 | Traffic Control Signs Fixed Me | SF | 84.000 | 23.000 | 1932.00 | 23.000 | 1932.00 | 23.000 | 1932.00 |
| 643.1050 | Traffic Control Signs PCMS | DAY | 42.000 | 105.000 | 4410.00 | 105.000 | 4410.00 | 105.000 | 4410.00 |
| 646.0106 | Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch | LF | 1868.000 | 0.950 | 1774.60 | 0.950 | 1774.60 | 0.950 | 1774.60 |
| 646.0126 | Pavement Marking Epoxy 8-Inch | LF | 942.000 | 1.500 | 1413.00 | 1.500 | 1413.00 | 1.500 | 1413.00 |
| 647.0456 | Pavement Marking Curb Epoxy | LF | 20.000 | 10.750 | 215.00 | 10.750 | 215.00 | 10.750 | 215.00 |
| 647.0606 | Pavement Marking Island Nose E | EACH | 2.000 | 245.000 | 490.00 | 245.000 | 490.00 | 245.000 | 490.00 |
| 649.0400 | Temp Pvt Marking Removable Tap | LF | 230.000 | 0.980 | 225.40 | 0.980 | 225.40 | 0.980 | 225.40 |
| 649.0506 | Temp Pvmt Mark Remove MaskOut | LF | 75.000 | 2.250 | 168.75 | 2.250 | 168.75 | 2.250 | 168.75 |

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809007

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 1 | | BIDDER NO 2 | | BIDDER NO 3 | |
|----------------|---|------|-----------------------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 650.4000 | Construction Staking Storm Sew | EACH | 7.000 | 50.780 | 355.46 | 125.000 | 875.00 | 50.780 | 355.46 |
| 650.4500 | Construction Staking Subgrade | LF | 1291.000 | 0.010 | 12.91 | 0.010 | 12.91 | 0.010 | 12.91 |
| 650.5000 | Construction Staking Base | LF | 1291.000 | 0.650 | 839.15 | 0.300 | 387.30 | 0.650 | 839.15 |
| 650.5500 | Construction Staking Curb Gutt | LF | 2372.000 | 0.650 | 1541.80 | 1.000 | 2372.00 | 0.650 | 1541.80 |
| 650.9910 | Const Staking Supplemental Con | LS | 1.000 | 500.000 | 500.00 | 10.000 | 10.00 | 500.000 | 500.00 |
| | 01. 1440-35-71 | | | | | | | | |
| 653.0905 | Removing Pull Boxes | EACH | 2.000 | 50.000 | 100.00 | 100.000 | 200.00 | 150.000 | 300.00 |
| 690.0250 | Sawing Concrete | LF | 1923.000 | 1.650 | 3172.95 | 1.650 | 3172.95 | 1.450 | 2788.35 |
| ASP.1T0A | On-the-Job Training Apprentice | HRS | 150.000 | 5.000 | 750.00 | 5.000 | 750.00 | 5.000 | 750.00 |
| ASP.1T0G | On-the-Job Training Graduate a | HRS | 300.000 | 5.000 | 1500.00 | 5.000 | 1500.00 | 5.000 | 1500.00 |
| SPV.0045 | Special | DAY | 5.000 | 2000.000 | 10000.00 | 2000.000 | 10000.00 | 2000.000 | 10000.00 |
| | 01. Incentive for Final Completion of Work | | | | | | | | |
| | | | PROPOSAL TOTAL..... | | 274043.91 | | 276254.24 | | 293189.81 |

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809007

BIDDER NO 1: VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 BIDDER NO 2: MICHELS CORPORATION
 BIDDER NO 3: JAMES PETERSON SONS, INC.
 BIDDER NO 4: R & R WASH MATERIALS, INC.
 BIDDER NO 5: SOMMERS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 4 | | BIDDER NO 5 | | BIDDER NO 6 | |
|----------------|--|------|-----------------------|-------------------|----------|-------------------|----------|-------------------|--------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 204.0100 | Removing Pavement | SY | 1799.000 | 8.000 | 14392.00 | 6.000 | 10794.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 204.0220 | Removing Inlets | EACH | 4.000 | 250.000 | 1000.00 | 500.000 | 2000.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 204.0245 | Removing Storm Sewer (size) 01. 12-INCH | LF | 73.000 | 10.000 | 730.00 | 12.000 | 876.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 205.0100 | Excavation Common | CY | 910.000 | 13.000 | 11830.00 | 19.650 | 17881.50 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 213.0100 | Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 1440-35-71 | EACH | 1.000 | 900.000 | 900.00 | 2500.000 | 2500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 305.0120 | Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inc | TON | 817.000 | 14.000 | 11438.00 | 14.850 | 12132.45 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 305.0502.S | Shaping Roadway | STA | 13.000 | 80.000 | 1040.00 | 500.000 | 6500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 416.0620 | Drilled Dowel Bars | EACH | 40.000 | 25.000 | 1000.00 | 15.000 | 600.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 416.1710 | Concrete Pavement Repair | SY | 40.000 | 162.000 | 6480.00 | 89.000 | 3560.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 450.4000 | HMA Cold Weather Paving | TON | 178.000 | 5.000 | 890.00 | 10.000 | 1780.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 455.0605 | Tack Coat | GAL | 159.000 | 4.000 | 636.00 | 8.000 | 1272.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 460.2000 | Incentive Density HMA Pavement | DOL | 460.000 | 1.000 | 460.00 | 1.000 | 460.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 460.6223 | HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S | TON | 561.000 | 76.000 | 42636.00 | 61.550 | 34529.55 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 460.6224 | HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-28 S | TON | 152.000 | 100.000 | 15200.00 | 69.300 | 10533.60 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 465.0105 | Asphaltic Surface | TON | 75.000 | 143.000 | 10725.00 | 165.000 | 12375.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 520.8000 | Concrete Collars for Pipe | EACH | 3.000 | 600.000 | 1800.00 | 500.000 | 1500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 601.0405 | Concrete Curb & Gutter 18-Inch | LF | 755.000 | 26.200 | 19781.00 | 17.150 | 12948.25 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 601.0409 | Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch | LF | 1617.000 | 19.500 | 31531.50 | 15.950 | 25791.15 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 608.0312 | St Sewer Pipe Reinf Conc Class | LF | 354.000 | 53.000 | 18762.00 | 49.450 | 17505.30 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 611.0624 | Inlet Covers Type H | EACH | 6.000 | 660.000 | 3960.00 | 550.000 | 3300.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 611.0666 | Inlet Covers Type Z | EACH | 3.000 | 680.000 | 2040.00 | 550.000 | 1650.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 611.2066 | Manholes 6x6-FT | EACH | 2.000 | 4330.000 | 8660.00 | 6900.000 | 13800.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 611.3003 | Inlets 3-FT Diameter | EACH | 1.000 | 1200.000 | 1200.00 | 1485.000 | 1485.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 611.3230 | Inlets 2x3-FT | EACH | 4.000 | 980.000 | 3920.00 | 1225.000 | 4900.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 618.0100 | Maintenance And Repair of Haul 01. 1440-35-71 | EACH | 1.000 | 1.000 | 1.00 | 0.010 | 0.01 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 619.1000 | Mobilization | EACH | 1.000 | 38000.000 | 38000.00 | 44800.000 | 44800.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 620.0300 | Concrete Median Sloped Nose | SF | 236.000 | 7.800 | 1840.80 | 10.000 | 2360.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 624.0100 | Water | MGAL | 11.000 | 10.000 | 110.00 | 15.000 | 165.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 625.0500 | Salvaged Topsoil | SY | 1567.000 | 2.830 | 4434.61 | 3.000 | 4701.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809007

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 4 | | BIDDER NO 5 | | BIDDER NO 6 | |
|----------------|--|------|-----------------------|-------------------|---------|-------------------|----------|-------------------|--------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 628.1905 | Mobilizations Erosion Control | EACH | 3.000 | 80.000 | 240.00 | 250.000 | 750.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.1910 | Mobilization Emergency Erosion | EACH | 1.000 | 10.000 | 10.00 | 1.000 | 1.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.2006 | Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type | SY | 1567.000 | 1.130 | 1770.71 | 1.750 | 2742.25 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.7015 | Inlet Protection Type C | EACH | 29.000 | 42.000 | 1218.00 | 50.000 | 1450.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.7570 | Rock Bags | EACH | 38.000 | 10.000 | 380.00 | 8.000 | 304.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 629.0210 | Fertilizer Type B | CWT | 1.000 | 110.000 | 110.00 | 100.000 | 100.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 630.0130 | Seeding Mixture No. 30 | LB | 7.000 | 20.000 | 140.00 | 15.000 | 105.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 630.0200 | Seeding Temporary | LB | 4.000 | 10.000 | 40.00 | 10.000 | 40.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 634.0612 | Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 12-FT | EACH | 2.000 | 50.000 | 100.00 | 52.000 | 104.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 634.0614 | Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 14-FT | EACH | 12.000 | 50.000 | 600.00 | 54.000 | 648.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 634.0616 | Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 16-FT | EACH | 24.000 | 56.000 | 1344.00 | 56.000 | 1344.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 634.0618 | Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 18-FT | EACH | 9.000 | 58.500 | 526.50 | 58.000 | 522.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 637.2210 | Signs Type II Reflective H | SF | 561.590 | 16.500 | 9266.24 | 16.000 | 8985.44 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 637.2230 | Signs Type II Reflective F | SF | 8.000 | 20.500 | 164.00 | 18.000 | 144.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 638.2602 | Removing Signs Type II | EACH | 34.000 | 20.000 | 680.00 | 25.000 | 850.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 638.3000 | Removing Small Sign Supports | EACH | 31.000 | 21.000 | 651.00 | 25.000 | 775.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0100 | Traffic Control (project) 01. 1440-35-71 | EACH | 1.000 | 4750.000 | 4750.00 | 25300.000 | 25300.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0300 | Traffic Control Drums | DAY | 4695.000 | 0.510 | 2394.45 | 0.500 | 2347.50 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0420 | Traffic Control Barricades Typ | DAY | 934.000 | 0.760 | 709.84 | 1.000 | 934.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0705 | Traffic Control Warning Lights | DAY | 1004.000 | 0.260 | 261.04 | 0.500 | 502.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0715 | Traffic Control Warning Lights | DAY | 799.000 | 0.260 | 207.74 | 0.500 | 399.50 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0800 | Traffic Control Arrow Boards | DAY | 94.000 | 35.000 | 3290.00 | 15.000 | 1410.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0900 | Traffic Control Signs | DAY | 2241.000 | 0.660 | 1479.06 | 1.000 | 2241.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.1000 | Traffic Control Signs Fixed Me | SF | 84.000 | 23.000 | 1932.00 | 30.000 | 2520.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.1050 | Traffic Control Signs PCMS | DAY | 42.000 | 105.000 | 4410.00 | 100.000 | 4200.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 646.0106 | Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch | LF | 1868.000 | 0.960 | 1793.28 | 0.950 | 1774.60 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 646.0126 | Pavement Marking Epoxy 8-Inch | LF | 942.000 | 1.500 | 1413.00 | 1.500 | 1413.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 647.0456 | Pavement Marking Curb Epoxy | LF | 20.000 | 10.800 | 216.00 | 10.750 | 215.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 647.0606 | Pavement Marking Island Nose E | EACH | 2.000 | 250.000 | 500.00 | 245.000 | 490.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 649.0400 | Temp Pvt Marking Removable Tap | LF | 230.000 | 1.000 | 230.00 | 2.000 | 460.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 649.0506 | Temp Pvmt Mark Remove MaskOut | LF | 75.000 | 2.250 | 168.75 | 2.000 | 150.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 650.4000 | Construction Staking Storm Sew | EACH | 7.000 | 51.000 | 357.00 | 50.780 | 355.46 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 650.4500 | Construction Staking Subgrade | LF | 1291.000 | 0.010 | 12.91 | 0.010 | 12.91 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 650.5000 | Construction Staking Base | LF | 1291.000 | 0.670 | 864.97 | 0.650 | 839.15 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 650.5500 | Construction Staking Curb Gutt | LF | 2372.000 | 0.670 | 1589.24 | 0.650 | 1541.80 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 650.9910 | Const Staking Supplemental Con 01. 1440-35-71 | LS | 1.000 | 510.000 | 510.00 | 500.000 | 500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809007

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 4 | | BIDDER NO 5 | | BIDDER NO 6 | |
|----------------|---|------|-----------------------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|--------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 653.0905 | Removing Pull Boxes | EACH | 2.000 | 450.000 | 900.00 | 500.000 | 1000.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 690.0250 | Sawing Concrete | LF | 1923.000 | 1.860 | 3576.78 | 2.000 | 3846.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| ASP.1T0A | On-the-Job Training Apprentice | HRS | 150.000 | 5.000 | 750.00 | 5.000 | 750.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| ASP.1T0G | On-the-Job Training Graduate a | HRS | 300.000 | 5.000 | 1500.00 | 5.000 | 1500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| SPV.0045 | Special | DAY | 5.000 | 2000.000 | 10000.00 | 2000.000 | 10000.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| | 01. Incentive for Final Completion of Work | | | | | | | | |
| | | | PROPOSAL TOTAL..... | | 316454.42 | | 336266.42 | | 0.00 |

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809008

STATE PROJECT(S): 3360-14-71

LOCATION Fond Du Lac COUNTY
Lomira - Fond Du Lac
STH 175
Fond du Lac County

TYPE OF WORK: Earthwork

BIDDER NO 1: MICHELS CORPORATION
BIDDER NO 2: VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
BIDDER NO 3: HIGHWAY LANDSCAPERS, INC.
BIDDER NO 4: R & R WASH MATERIALS, INC.
BIDDER NO 5: JAMES PETERSON SONS, INC.

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 1 | | BIDDER NO 2 | | BIDDER NO 3 | |
|----------------|--|------|-----------------------|-------------------|----------|-------------------|----------|-------------------|----------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 201.0210 | Grubbing | SY | 400.000 | 5.430 | 2172.00 | 5.400 | 2160.00 | 5.000 | 2000.00 |
| 203.0100 | Removing Small Pipe Culverts | EACH | 1.000 | 1504.190 | 1504.19 | 350.000 | 350.00 | 250.000 | 250.00 |
| 203.0200 | Removing Old Structure (statio 01. STA 103+20 | LS | 1.000 | 1482.750 | 1482.75 | 3440.000 | 3440.00 | 5000.000 | 5000.00 |
| 204.0100 | Removing Pavement | SY | 216.000 | 1.830 | 395.28 | 6.710 | 1449.36 | 5.000 | 1080.00 |
| 204.0165 | Removing Guardrail | LF | 564.000 | 2.500 | 1410.00 | 2.250 | 1269.00 | 2.500 | 1410.00 |
| 204.0185 | Removing Masonry | CY | 16.000 | 74.840 | 1197.44 | 120.000 | 1920.00 | 100.000 | 1600.00 |
| 205.0100 | Excavation Common | CY | 1291.000 | 8.520 | 10999.32 | 7.720 | 9966.52 | 8.150 | 10521.65 |
| 208.0200 | Borrow | CY | 282.000 | 10.020 | 2825.64 | 0.010 | 2.82 | 12.000 | 3384.00 |
| 208.1100 | Select Borrow | CY | 858.000 | 16.280 | 13968.24 | 14.450 | 12398.10 | 17.000 | 14586.00 |
| 213.0100 | Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 3360-14-71 | EACH | 1.000 | 500.000 | 500.00 | 500.000 | 500.00 | 1000.000 | 1000.00 |
| 305.0110 | Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch | TON | 190.000 | 12.170 | 2312.30 | 25.000 | 4750.00 | 15.000 | 2850.00 |
| 305.0120 | Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inc | TON | 655.000 | 10.520 | 6890.60 | 11.600 | 7598.00 | 14.000 | 9170.00 |
| 450.4000 | HMA Cold Weather Paving | TON | 62.000 | 10.000 | 620.00 | 10.000 | 620.00 | 10.000 | 620.00 |
| 455.0605 | Tack Coat | GAL | 6.000 | 30.000 | 180.00 | 30.000 | 180.00 | 30.000 | 180.00 |
| 460.2000 | Incentive Density HMA Pavement | DOL | 52.000 | 1.000 | 52.00 | 1.000 | 52.00 | 1.000 | 52.00 |
| 460.5223 | HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S | TON | 37.000 | 130.000 | 4810.00 | 130.000 | 4810.00 | 130.000 | 4810.00 |
| 460.5224 | HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S | TON | 25.000 | 130.000 | 3250.00 | 130.000 | 3250.00 | 130.000 | 3250.00 |
| 522.0160 | Culv Pipe Reinf Concrete Class | LF | 104.000 | 279.940 | 29113.76 | 184.300 | 19167.20 | 205.000 | 21320.00 |
| 522.1060 | Apr Endwls Culv Pipe Reinf Con | EACH | 2.000 | 3444.250 | 6888.50 | 2823.000 | 5646.00 | 3050.000 | 6100.00 |
| 606.0200 | Riprap Medium | CY | 32.000 | 48.890 | 1564.48 | 56.800 | 1817.60 | 65.000 | 2080.00 |
| 606.0300 | Riprap Heavy | CY | 14.000 | 48.890 | 684.46 | 59.700 | 835.80 | 65.000 | 910.00 |
| 611.0420 | Reconstructing Manholes | EACH | 1.000 | 1214.670 | 1214.67 | 695.000 | 695.00 | 750.000 | 750.00 |
| 611.8110 | Adjusting Manhole Covers | EACH | 1.000 | 454.360 | 454.36 | 350.000 | 350.00 | 500.000 | 500.00 |
| 612.0902.S | Insulation Board Polystyrene (| SY | 32.000 | 21.290 | 681.28 | 30.000 | 960.00 | 25.000 | 800.00 |

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809008

| | | | | | | | | | |
|----------|--|------|----------|----------|---------|-----------|----------|-----------|----------|
| 618.0100 | 01. 3-INCH Maintenance And Repair of Haul | EACH | 1.000 | 1.000 | 1.00 | 1.000 | 1.00 | 1.000 | 1.00 |
| | 01. 3360-14-71 | | | | | | | | |
| 619.1000 | Mobilization | EACH | 1.000 | 7420.410 | 7420.41 | 17500.000 | 17500.00 | 11900.000 | 11900.00 |
| 624.0100 | Water | MGAL | 15.000 | 75.000 | 1125.00 | 20.000 | 300.00 | 75.000 | 1125.00 |
| 625.0500 | Salvaged Topsoil | SY | 2296.000 | 1.290 | 2961.84 | 2.070 | 4752.72 | 2.500 | 5740.00 |
| 627.0200 | Mulching | SY | 1184.000 | 0.250 | 296.00 | 0.500 | 592.00 | 0.250 | 296.00 |
| 628.1504 | Silt Fence | LF | 178.000 | 2.000 | 356.00 | 3.000 | 534.00 | 2.000 | 356.00 |
| 628.1520 | Silt Fence Maintenance | LF | 178.000 | 1.000 | 178.00 | 0.050 | 8.90 | 1.000 | 178.00 |
| 628.1905 | Mobilizations Erosion Control | EACH | 1.000 | 200.000 | 200.00 | 75.000 | 75.00 | 200.000 | 200.00 |
| 628.1910 | Mobilization Emergency Erosion | EACH | 1.000 | 200.000 | 200.00 | 10.000 | 10.00 | 200.000 | 200.00 |
| 628.2002 | Erosion Mat Class I Type A | SY | 1113.000 | 1.000 | 1113.00 | 0.990 | 1101.87 | 1.000 | 1113.00 |
| 628.7504 | Temporary Ditch Checks | LF | 187.000 | 9.000 | 1683.00 | 8.000 | 1496.00 | 9.000 | 1683.00 |
| 628.7570 | Rock Bags | EACH | 18.000 | 8.000 | 144.00 | 10.000 | 180.00 | 8.000 | 144.00 |
| 629.0205 | Fertilizer Type A | CWT | 1.800 | 75.000 | 135.00 | 88.000 | 158.40 | 75.000 | 135.00 |
| 630.0130 | Seeding Mixture No. 30 | LB | 22.000 | 8.000 | 176.00 | 15.000 | 330.00 | 8.000 | 176.00 |
| 630.0170 | Seeding Mixture No. 70 | LB | 8.000 | 85.000 | 680.00 | 145.000 | 1160.00 | 85.000 | 680.00 |
| 633.5200 | Markers Culvert End | EACH | 2.000 | 50.000 | 100.00 | 38.000 | 76.00 | 50.000 | 100.00 |
| 634.0614 | Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 14-FT | EACH | 4.000 | 70.000 | 280.00 | 56.000 | 224.00 | 70.000 | 280.00 |
| 634.0616 | Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 16-FT | EACH | 1.000 | 70.000 | 70.00 | 59.000 | 59.00 | 70.000 | 70.00 |
| 637.2210 | Signs Type II Reflective H | SF | 29.000 | 17.000 | 493.00 | 19.000 | 551.00 | 17.000 | 493.00 |
| 637.2230 | Signs Type II Reflective F | SF | 16.000 | 18.000 | 288.00 | 19.500 | 312.00 | 18.000 | 288.00 |
| 638.2602 | Removing Signs Type II | EACH | 7.000 | 25.000 | 175.00 | 20.000 | 140.00 | 25.000 | 175.00 |
| 638.3000 | Removing Small Sign Supports | EACH | 7.000 | 25.000 | 175.00 | 20.000 | 140.00 | 25.000 | 175.00 |
| 643.0100 | Traffic Control (project) | EACH | 1.000 | 2000.000 | 2000.00 | 2000.000 | 2000.00 | 2000.000 | 2000.00 |
| | 01. 3360-14-71 | | | | | | | | |
| 643.0420 | Traffic Control Barricades Typ | DAY | 238.000 | 3.000 | 714.00 | 3.000 | 714.00 | 3.000 | 714.00 |
| 643.0705 | Traffic Control Warning Lights | DAY | 340.000 | 1.000 | 340.00 | 1.000 | 340.00 | 1.000 | 340.00 |
| 643.0900 | Traffic Control Signs | DAY | 34.000 | 10.000 | 340.00 | 10.000 | 340.00 | 10.000 | 340.00 |
| 643.0920 | Traffic Control Covering Signs | EACH | 2.000 | 100.000 | 200.00 | 100.000 | 200.00 | 100.000 | 200.00 |
| 643.1050 | Traffic Control Signs PCMS | DAY | 14.000 | 100.000 | 1400.00 | 100.000 | 1400.00 | 100.000 | 1400.00 |
| 643.2000 | Traffic Control Detour (projec | EACH | 1.000 | 3200.000 | 3200.00 | 3200.000 | 3200.00 | 3200.000 | 3200.00 |
| | 01. 3360-14-71 | | | | | | | | |
| 643.3000 | Traffic Control Detour Signs | DAY | 1921.000 | 0.500 | 960.50 | 0.500 | 960.50 | 0.500 | 960.50 |
| 645.0120 | Geotextile Type HR | SY | 1475.000 | 1.650 | 2433.75 | 2.350 | 3466.25 | 3.500 | 5162.50 |
| 646.0106 | Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch | LF | 1260.000 | 2.250 | 2835.00 | 2.250 | 2835.00 | 2.250 | 2835.00 |
| 650.4500 | Construction Staking Subgrade | LF | 315.000 | 1.100 | 346.50 | 0.010 | 3.15 | 1.000 | 315.00 |
| 650.5000 | Construction Staking Base | LF | 87.000 | 2.500 | 217.50 | 2.000 | 174.00 | 2.000 | 174.00 |
| 650.6000 | Construction Staking Pipe Culv | EACH | 1.000 | 86.740 | 86.74 | 350.000 | 350.00 | 350.000 | 350.00 |
| 650.9910 | Const Staking Supplemental Con | LS | 1.000 | 173.470 | 173.47 | 500.000 | 500.00 | 500.000 | 500.00 |
| | 01. 3360-14-71 | | | | | | | | |
| 650.9920 | Construction Staking Slope Sta | LF | 315.000 | 1.660 | 522.90 | 3.000 | 945.00 | 3.000 | 945.00 |

DATE 08/19/16

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 23

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809008

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 1 | | BIDDER NO 2 | | BIDDER NO 3 | |
|---------------------|------------------|------|-----------------------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|--------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 690.0250 | Sawing Concrete | LF | 56.000 | 2.750 | 154.00 | 10.000 | 560.00 | 2.750 | 154.00 |
| PROPOSAL TOTAL..... | | | | | 129345.88 | 131877.19 | 139321.65 | | |

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809008

BIDDER NO 1: MICHELS CORPORATION
 BIDDER NO 2: VINTON CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
 BIDDER NO 3: HIGHWAY LANDSCAPERS, INC.
 BIDDER NO 4: R & R WASH MATERIALS, INC.
 BIDDER NO 5: JAMES PETERSON SONS, INC.

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 4 | | BIDDER NO 5 | | BIDDER NO 6 | |
|----------------|--|------|-----------------------|-------------------|----------|-------------------|----------|-------------------|--------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 201.0210 | Grubbing | SY | 400.000 | 6.500 | 2600.00 | 12.000 | 4800.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 203.0100 | Removing Small Pipe Culverts | EACH | 1.000 | 180.000 | 180.00 | 500.000 | 500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 203.0200 | Removing Old Structure (statio 01. STA 103+20 | LS | 1.000 | 2800.000 | 2800.00 | 500.000 | 500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 204.0100 | Removing Pavement | SY | 216.000 | 8.000 | 1728.00 | 15.000 | 3240.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 204.0165 | Removing Guardrail | LF | 564.000 | 3.530 | 1990.92 | 2.250 | 1269.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 204.0185 | Removing Masonry | CY | 16.000 | 40.000 | 640.00 | 75.000 | 1200.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 205.0100 | Excavation Common | CY | 1291.000 | 9.550 | 12329.05 | 6.740 | 8701.34 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 208.0100 | Borrow | CY | 282.000 | 8.330 | 2349.06 | 5.000 | 1410.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 208.1100 | Select Borrow | CY | 858.000 | 13.330 | 11437.14 | 15.000 | 12870.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 213.0100 | Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 3360-14-71 | EACH | 1.000 | 600.000 | 600.00 | 500.000 | 500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 305.0110 | Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch | TON | 190.000 | 18.000 | 3420.00 | 15.000 | 2850.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 305.0120 | Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inc | TON | 655.000 | 10.950 | 7172.25 | 15.000 | 9825.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 450.4000 | HMA Cold Weather Paving | TON | 62.000 | 10.000 | 620.00 | 10.000 | 620.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 455.0605 | Tack Coat | GAL | 6.000 | 22.000 | 132.00 | 30.000 | 180.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 460.2000 | Incentive Density HMA Pavement | DOL | 52.000 | 1.000 | 52.00 | 1.000 | 52.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 460.5223 | HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S | TON | 37.000 | 133.000 | 4921.00 | 130.000 | 4810.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 460.5224 | HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S | TON | 25.000 | 133.000 | 3325.00 | 130.000 | 3250.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 522.0160 | Culv Pipe Reinf Concrete Class | LF | 104.000 | 265.000 | 27560.00 | 352.000 | 36608.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 522.1060 | Apr Endwls Culv Pipe Reinf Con | EACH | 2.000 | 3150.000 | 6300.00 | 3136.000 | 6272.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 606.0200 | Riprap Medium | CY | 32.000 | 50.000 | 1600.00 | 40.000 | 1280.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 606.0300 | Riprap Heavy | CY | 14.000 | 80.000 | 1120.00 | 50.000 | 700.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 611.0420 | Reconstructing Manholes | EACH | 1.000 | 1200.000 | 1200.00 | 1500.000 | 1500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 611.8110 | Adjusting Manhole Covers | EACH | 1.000 | 325.000 | 325.00 | 350.000 | 350.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 612.0902.S | Insulation Board Polystyrene (01. 3-INCH | SY | 32.000 | 20.000 | 640.00 | 30.000 | 960.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 618.0100 | Maintenance And Repair of Haul 01. 3360-14-71 | EACH | 1.000 | 1.000 | 1.00 | 1.000 | 1.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 619.1000 | Mobilization | EACH | 1.000 | 13000.000 | 13000.00 | 36280.000 | 36280.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 624.0100 | Water | MGAL | 15.000 | 2.000 | 30.00 | 30.000 | 450.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 625.0500 | Salvaged Topsoil | SY | 2296.000 | 2.430 | 5579.28 | 5.000 | 11480.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809008

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 4 | | BIDDER NO 5 | | BIDDER NO 6 | |
|----------------|---|------|-----------------------|-------------------|---------|-------------------|---------|-------------------|--------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 627.0200 | Mulching | SY | 1184.000 | 0.800 | 947.20 | 0.500 | 592.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.1504 | Silt Fence | LF | 178.000 | 5.000 | 890.00 | 3.000 | 534.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.1520 | Silt Fence Maintenance | LF | 178.000 | 1.000 | 178.00 | 0.050 | 8.90 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.1905 | Mobilizations Erosion Control | EACH | 1.000 | 300.000 | 300.00 | 75.000 | 75.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.1910 | Mobilization Emergency Erosion | EACH | 1.000 | 400.000 | 400.00 | 10.000 | 10.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.2002 | Erosion Mat Class I Type A | SY | 1113.000 | 3.530 | 3928.89 | 0.990 | 1101.87 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.7504 | Temporary Ditch Checks | LF | 187.000 | 9.000 | 1683.00 | 8.000 | 1496.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 628.7570 | Rock Bags | EACH | 18.000 | 16.000 | 288.00 | 10.000 | 180.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 629.0205 | Fertilizer Type A | CWT | 1.800 | 100.000 | 180.00 | 88.000 | 158.40 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 630.0130 | Seeding Mixture No. 30 | LB | 22.000 | 25.000 | 550.00 | 15.000 | 330.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 630.0170 | Seeding Mixture No. 70 | LB | 8.000 | 100.000 | 800.00 | 145.000 | 1160.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 633.5200 | Markers Culvert End | EACH | 2.000 | 70.000 | 140.00 | 36.000 | 72.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 634.0614 | Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 14-FT | EACH | 4.000 | 77.000 | 308.00 | 56.000 | 224.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 634.0616 | Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 16-FT | EACH | 1.000 | 90.000 | 90.00 | 59.000 | 59.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 637.2210 | Signs Type II Reflective H | SF | 29.000 | 25.000 | 725.00 | 19.000 | 551.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 637.2230 | Signs Type II Reflective F | SF | 16.000 | 25.000 | 400.00 | 19.600 | 313.60 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 638.2602 | Removing Signs Type II | EACH | 7.000 | 41.000 | 287.00 | 20.000 | 140.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 638.3000 | Removing Small Sign Supports | EACH | 7.000 | 41.000 | 287.00 | 20.000 | 140.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0100 | Traffic Control (project) 01. 3360-14-71 | EACH | 1.000 | 2100.000 | 2100.00 | 1500.000 | 1500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0420 | Traffic Control Barricades Typ | DAY | 238.000 | 3.000 | 714.00 | 10.000 | 2380.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0705 | Traffic Control Warning Lights | DAY | 340.000 | 1.000 | 340.00 | 5.000 | 1700.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0900 | Traffic Control Signs | DAY | 34.000 | 10.000 | 340.00 | 10.000 | 340.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.0920 | Traffic Control Covering Signs | EACH | 2.000 | 100.000 | 200.00 | 50.000 | 100.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.1050 | Traffic Control Signs PCMS | DAY | 14.000 | 100.000 | 1400.00 | 200.000 | 2800.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.2000 | Traffic Control Detour (projec) 01. 3360-14-71 | EACH | 1.000 | 3300.000 | 3300.00 | 4085.000 | 4085.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 643.3000 | Traffic Control Detour Signs | DAY | 1921.000 | 0.520 | 998.92 | 0.050 | 96.05 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 645.0120 | Geotextile Type HR | SY | 1475.000 | 2.400 | 3540.00 | 3.000 | 4425.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 646.0106 | Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch | LF | 1260.000 | 2.270 | 2860.20 | 2.250 | 2835.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 650.4500 | Construction Staking Subgrade | LF | 315.000 | 0.010 | 3.15 | 0.010 | 3.15 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 650.5000 | Construction Staking Base | LF | 87.000 | 2.000 | 174.00 | 2.000 | 174.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 650.6000 | Construction Staking Pipe Culv | EACH | 1.000 | 350.000 | 350.00 | 350.000 | 350.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 650.9910 | Const Staking Supplemental Con 01. 3360-14-71 | LS | 1.000 | 500.000 | 500.00 | 500.000 | 500.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 650.9920 | Construction Staking Slope Sta | LF | 315.000 | 3.000 | 945.00 | 3.000 | 945.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |
| 690.0250 | Sawing Concrete | LF | 56.000 | 4.000 | 224.00 | 2.750 | 154.00 | 0.000 | 0.00 |

DATE 08/19/16

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 26

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809008

PROPOSAL TOTAL.....

144023.06

181991.31

0.00

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809009

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 1 | | BIDDER NO 2 | | BIDDER NO 3 | |
|----------------|---|------|-----------------------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 213.0100 | Finishing Roadway (project) 01. 9180-22-71 | EACH | 1.000 | 1500.000 | 1500.00 | 5000.000 | 5000.00 | 100.000 | 100.00 |
| 305.0110 | Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch | TON | 4052.000 | 13.460 | 54539.92 | 17.250 | 69897.00 | 17.250 | 69897.00 |
| 305.0120 | Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inc | TON | 40157.000 | 9.360 | 375869.52 | 11.000 | 441727.00 | 11.000 | 441727.00 |
| 305.0500 | Shaping Shoulders | STA | 449.000 | 60.000 | 26940.00 | 50.000 | 22450.00 | 18.000 | 8082.00 |
| 311.0110 | Breaker Run | TON | 3795.000 | 9.010 | 34192.95 | 10.500 | 39847.50 | 10.500 | 39847.50 |
| 311.0115 | Breaker Run | CY | 166.000 | 19.780 | 3283.48 | 35.000 | 5810.00 | 19.780 | 3283.48 |
| 371.1000.S | QMP Base Agg Dense 1 1/4-Inch | TON | 40157.000 | 0.320 | 12850.24 | 0.380 | 15259.66 | 0.380 | 15259.66 |
| 415.0080 | Concrete Pavement 8-Inch | SY | 247.000 | 78.000 | 19266.00 | 78.000 | 19266.00 | 78.000 | 19266.00 |
| 416.0610 | Drilled Tie Bars | EACH | 24.000 | 7.000 | 168.00 | 7.000 | 168.00 | 7.000 | 168.00 |
| 440.4410 | Incentive IRI Ride | DOL | 17362.000 | 1.000 | 17362.00 | 1.000 | 17362.00 | 1.000 | 17362.00 |
| 455.0605 | Tack Coat | GAL | 5038.000 | 3.250 | 16373.50 | 3.250 | 16373.50 | 3.250 | 16373.50 |
| 460.2000 | Incentive Density HMA Pavement | DOL | 14200.000 | 1.000 | 14200.00 | 1.000 | 14200.00 | 1.000 | 14200.00 |
| 460.4110.S | Reheating HMA Pvmt Longitudina | LF | 44560.000 | 0.280 | 12476.80 | 0.280 | 12476.80 | 0.280 | 12476.80 |
| 465.0120 | Asph Surface Driveways & Field | TON | 239.000 | 172.400 | 41203.60 | 172.400 | 41203.60 | 196.200 | 46891.80 |
| 465.0315 | Asphaltic Flumes | SY | 151.000 | 48.600 | 7338.60 | 48.600 | 7338.60 | 48.600 | 7338.60 |
| 465.0425 | Asphalt Shoulder Rmble Strp 2- | LF | 33849.000 | 0.250 | 8462.25 | 0.250 | 8462.25 | 0.250 | 8462.25 |
| 465.0475 | Asphalt Ctr Line Rmble Strp 2- | LF | 19023.000 | 0.300 | 5706.90 | 0.300 | 5706.90 | 0.300 | 5706.90 |
| 504.0100 | Concrete Masonry Culverts | CY | 264.000 | 750.000 | 198000.00 | 561.000 | 148104.00 | 561.000 | 148104.00 |
| 505.0400 | Bar Steel Reinforcement HS Str | LB | 23860.000 | 1.600 | 38176.00 | 0.830 | 19803.80 | 0.830 | 19803.80 |
| 505.0600 | Bar Steel Reinforcemnt HS Coat | LB | 12140.000 | 1.600 | 19424.00 | 0.920 | 11168.80 | 0.920 | 11168.80 |
| 511.1200 | Temporary Shoring (structure) 01. C-42-108 | SF | 580.000 | 28.000 | 16240.00 | 32.800 | 19024.00 | 32.800 | 19024.00 |
| 511.1200 | Temporary Shoring (structure) 02. C-42-109 | SF | 1065.000 | 28.000 | 29820.00 | 31.900 | 33973.50 | 31.900 | 33973.50 |
| 516.0500 | Rubberized Membrane Waterproof | SY | 41.000 | 36.100 | 1480.10 | 39.900 | 1635.90 | 39.900 | 1635.90 |
| 521.0118 | Culvert Pipe Corrugated Steel | LF | 483.000 | 28.970 | 13992.51 | 46.000 | 22218.00 | 46.000 | 22218.00 |
| 521.1518 | Aprn End Cul Pipe Slp Side Drn | EACH | 28.000 | 150.250 | 4207.00 | 575.000 | 16100.00 | 575.000 | 16100.00 |
| 522.0124 | Culv Pipe Reinf Concrete Class | LF | 303.000 | 65.160 | 19743.48 | 83.000 | 25149.00 | 83.000 | 25149.00 |
| 522.0130 | Culv Pipe Reinf Concrete Class | LF | 139.000 | 78.230 | 10873.97 | 96.000 | 13344.00 | 96.000 | 13344.00 |
| 522.0136 | Culv Pipe Reinf Concrete Class | LF | 146.000 | 101.360 | 14798.56 | 116.000 | 16936.00 | 116.000 | 16936.00 |
| 522.1024 | Apr Endwls Culv Pipe Reinf Con | EACH | 8.000 | 796.920 | 6375.36 | 1000.000 | 8000.00 | 1000.000 | 8000.00 |
| 522.1030 | Apr Endwls Culv Pipe Reinf Con | EACH | 4.000 | 908.390 | 3633.56 | 1110.000 | 4440.00 | 1110.000 | 4440.00 |
| 522.1036 | Apr Endwls Culv Pipe Reinf Con | EACH | 4.000 | 1353.100 | 5412.40 | 1400.000 | 5600.00 | 1400.000 | 5600.00 |
| 523.0138 | Culv Pipe Reinf Conc Hor El HE | LF | 66.000 | 175.990 | 11615.34 | 200.000 | 13200.00 | 200.000 | 13200.00 |
| 523.0538 | Apr Edwls Culv Reinf Conc Hor | EACH | 2.000 | 3129.700 | 6259.40 | 2170.000 | 4340.00 | 2170.000 | 4340.00 |
| 601.0553 | Conc Curb/Guttr 4-In Sloped 36 | LF | 2603.000 | 19.700 | 51279.10 | 19.700 | 51279.10 | 19.700 | 51279.10 |
| 602.0405 | Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch | SF | 54.000 | 6.000 | 324.00 | 6.000 | 324.00 | 6.000 | 324.00 |

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809009

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 1 | | BIDDER NO 2 | | BIDDER NO 3 | |
|----------------|--|------|-----------------------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 603.8000 | Concrete Barrier Temp Precast | LF | 600.000 | 16.000 | 9600.00 | 11.800 | 7080.00 | 11.800 | 7080.00 |
| 603.8125 | Concrete Barrier Temp Precast | LF | 600.000 | 8.000 | 4800.00 | 9.600 | 5760.00 | 9.600 | 5760.00 |
| 606.0200 | Riprap Medium | CY | 109.000 | 47.100 | 5133.90 | 50.000 | 5450.00 | 52.000 | 5668.00 |
| 606.0300 | Riprap Heavy | CY | 63.000 | 44.800 | 2822.40 | 44.800 | 2822.40 | 44.800 | 2822.40 |
| 618.0100 | Maintenance And Repair of Haul 01. 9180-22-71 | EACH | 1.000 | 1.000 | 1.00 | 0.010 | 0.01 | 100.000 | 100.00 |
| 619.1000 | Mobilization | EACH | 1.000 | 293435.930 | 293435.93 | 375000.000 | 375000.00 | 465000.000 | 465000.00 |
| 620.0300 | Concrete Median Sloped Nose | SF | 118.000 | 7.000 | 826.00 | 7.000 | 826.00 | 7.000 | 826.00 |
| 624.0100 | Water | MGAL | 619.000 | 25.000 | 15475.00 | 20.000 | 12380.00 | 20.000 | 12380.00 |
| 625.0500 | Salvaged Topsoil | SY | 77961.000 | 0.710 | 55352.31 | 0.950 | 74062.95 | 0.950 | 74062.95 |
| 627.0200 | Mulching | SY | 66182.000 | 0.140 | 9265.48 | 0.180 | 11912.76 | 0.140 | 9265.48 |
| 628.1504 | Silt Fence | LF | 5913.000 | 2.000 | 11826.00 | 2.000 | 11826.00 | 2.000 | 11826.00 |
| 628.1520 | Silt Fence Maintenance | LF | 5913.000 | 0.200 | 1182.60 | 0.100 | 591.30 | 0.200 | 1182.60 |
| 628.1905 | Mobilizations Erosion Control | EACH | 9.000 | 200.000 | 1800.00 | 150.000 | 1350.00 | 200.000 | 1800.00 |
| 628.1910 | Mobilization Emergency Erosion | EACH | 4.000 | 100.000 | 400.00 | 150.000 | 600.00 | 100.000 | 400.00 |
| 628.2006 | Erosion Mat Urban Class I Type | SY | 4703.000 | 1.700 | 7995.10 | 1.420 | 6678.26 | 1.700 | 7995.10 |
| 628.2023 | Erosion Mat Class II Type B | SY | 7082.000 | 1.700 | 12039.40 | 1.680 | 11897.76 | 1.700 | 12039.40 |
| 628.7015 | Inlet Protection Type C | EACH | 1.000 | 150.000 | 150.00 | 42.000 | 42.00 | 50.000 | 50.00 |
| 628.7504 | Temporary Ditch Checks | LF | 1755.000 | 6.000 | 10530.00 | 7.380 | 12951.90 | 9.000 | 15795.00 |
| 628.7555 | Culvert Pipe Checks | EACH | 133.000 | 50.000 | 6650.00 | 11.000 | 1463.00 | 50.000 | 6650.00 |
| 628.7570 | Rock Bags | EACH | 230.000 | 8.500 | 1955.00 | 8.500 | 1955.00 | 8.500 | 1955.00 |
| 629.0210 | Fertilizer Type B | CWT | 48.600 | 52.000 | 2527.20 | 59.000 | 2867.40 | 52.000 | 2527.20 |
| 630.0130 | Seeding Mixture No. 30 | LB | 2950.000 | 3.130 | 9233.50 | 5.850 | 17257.50 | 5.000 | 14750.00 |
| 630.0200 | Seeding Temporary | LB | 3637.000 | 2.000 | 7274.00 | 2.000 | 7274.00 | 2.000 | 7274.00 |
| 630.0300 | Seeding Borrow Pit | LB | 100.000 | 5.000 | 500.00 | 7.120 | 712.00 | 5.000 | 500.00 |
| 633.5200 | Markers Culvert End | EACH | 24.000 | 48.000 | 1152.00 | 46.000 | 1104.00 | 48.000 | 1152.00 |
| 634.0612 | Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 12-FT | EACH | 19.000 | 52.000 | 988.00 | 60.000 | 1140.00 | 52.000 | 988.00 |
| 634.0614 | Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 14-FT | EACH | 75.000 | 54.000 | 4050.00 | 63.000 | 4725.00 | 54.000 | 4050.00 |
| 634.0616 | Posts Wood 4x6-Inch X 16-FT | EACH | 30.000 | 62.000 | 1860.00 | 65.000 | 1950.00 | 62.000 | 1860.00 |
| 637.2210 | Signs Type II Reflective H | SF | 880.350 | 14.000 | 12324.90 | 19.000 | 16726.65 | 16.000 | 14085.60 |
| 637.2230 | Signs Type II Reflective F | SF | 121.210 | 17.000 | 2060.57 | 20.840 | 2526.02 | 17.000 | 2060.57 |
| 638.2602 | Removing Signs Type II | EACH | 124.000 | 20.000 | 2480.00 | 20.000 | 2480.00 | 20.000 | 2480.00 |
| 638.3000 | Removing Small Sign Supports | EACH | 131.000 | 20.000 | 2620.00 | 20.000 | 2620.00 | 20.000 | 2620.00 |
| 642.5401 | Field Office Type D | EACH | 1.000 | 10600.000 | 10600.00 | 10000.000 | 10000.00 | 9500.000 | 9500.00 |
| 643.0100 | Traffic Control (project) 01. 9180-22-71 | EACH | 1.000 | 3200.000 | 3200.00 | 3200.000 | 3200.00 | 3200.000 | 3200.00 |
| 643.0300 | Traffic Control Drums | DAY | 1475.000 | 1.000 | 1475.00 | 1.000 | 1475.00 | 1.000 | 1475.00 |
| 643.0420 | Traffic Control Barricades Typ | DAY | 2188.000 | 1.000 | 2188.00 | 1.000 | 2188.00 | 1.000 | 2188.00 |

CERTIFIED BY-

TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809009

| ITEM NUMBER | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT | ESTIMATED QUANTITY | BIDDER NO 1 | | BIDDER NO 2 | | BIDDER NO 3 | |
|----------------|---|------|-----------------------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|-------------------|-----------|
| | | | | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT BID PRICE | AMOUNT |
| 643.0705 | Traffic Control Warning Lights | DAY | 4175.000 | 0.250 | 1043.75 | 0.250 | 1043.75 | 0.250 | 1043.75 |
| 643.0900 | Traffic Control Signs | DAY | 300.000 | 5.000 | 1500.00 | 5.000 | 1500.00 | 5.000 | 1500.00 |
| 643.0910 | Traffic Control Covering Signs | EACH | 4.000 | 500.000 | 2000.00 | 500.000 | 2000.00 | 500.000 | 2000.00 |
| 643.0920 | Traffic Control Covering Signs | EACH | 7.000 | 25.000 | 175.00 | 25.000 | 175.00 | 25.000 | 175.00 |
| 643.1050 | Traffic Control Signs PCMS | DAY | 28.000 | 150.000 | 4200.00 | 150.000 | 4200.00 | 150.000 | 4200.00 |
| 643.2000 | Traffic Control Detour (projec 01. 9180-22-71 | EACH | 1.000 | 4500.000 | 4500.00 | 4500.000 | 4500.00 | 4500.000 | 4500.00 |
| 643.3000 | Traffic Control Detour Signs | DAY | 8885.000 | 0.230 | 2043.55 | 0.230 | 2043.55 | 0.230 | 2043.55 |
| 645.0105 | Geotextile Type C | SY | 545.000 | 1.250 | 681.25 | 4.200 | 2289.00 | 4.200 | 2289.00 |
| 645.0120 | Geotextile Type HR | SY | 489.000 | 1.750 | 855.75 | 4.300 | 2102.70 | 4.000 | 1956.00 |
| 646.0106 | Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch | LF | 70623.000 | 0.280 | 19774.44 | 0.280 | 19774.44 | 0.280 | 19774.44 |
| 646.0126 | Pavement Marking Epoxy 8-Inch | LF | 1600.000 | 1.000 | 1600.00 | 1.000 | 1600.00 | 1.000 | 1600.00 |
| 647.0110 | Pvt Marking Railroad Crossings | EACH | 3.000 | 850.000 | 2550.00 | 850.000 | 2550.00 | 850.000 | 2550.00 |
| 648.0100 | Locating No-Passing Zones | MI | 4.220 | 480.000 | 2025.60 | 480.000 | 2025.60 | 480.000 | 2025.60 |
| 650.5000 | Construction Staking Base | LF | 16737.000 | 0.100 | 1673.70 | 0.100 | 1673.70 | 0.100 | 1673.70 |
| 650.5500 | Construction Staking Curb Gutt | LF | 2531.000 | 0.750 | 1898.25 | 0.750 | 1898.25 | 0.750 | 1898.25 |
| 650.6000 | Construction Staking Pipe Culv | EACH | 9.000 | 75.000 | 675.00 | 75.000 | 675.00 | 75.000 | 675.00 |
| 650.6500 | Construction Staking Structure 01. C-42-108 | LS | 1.000 | 1250.000 | 1250.00 | 1250.000 | 1250.00 | 1250.000 | 1250.00 |
| 650.6500 | Construction Staking Structure 02. C-42-109 | LS | 1.000 | 1250.000 | 1250.00 | 1250.000 | 1250.00 | 1250.000 | 1250.00 |
| 650.8000 | Construction Staking Resurfaci | LF | 22280.000 | 0.050 | 1114.00 | 0.050 | 1114.00 | 0.050 | 1114.00 |
| 650.9910 | Const Staking Supplemental Con 01. 9180-22-71 | LS | 1.000 | 10.000 | 10.00 | 10.000 | 10.00 | 10.000 | 10.00 |
| 650.9920 | Construction Staking Slope Sta | LF | 23507.000 | 0.770 | 18100.39 | 0.770 | 18100.39 | 0.770 | 18100.39 |
| 690.0150 | Sawing Asphalt | LF | 739.000 | 1.390 | 1027.21 | 1.390 | 1027.21 | 1.390 | 1027.21 |
| 690.0250 | Sawing Concrete | LF | 366.000 | 2.250 | 823.50 | 2.250 | 823.50 | 2.250 | 823.50 |
| 715.0415 | Incentive Strength Conc Paveme | DOL | 500.000 | 1.000 | 500.00 | 1.000 | 500.00 | 1.000 | 500.00 |
| 715.0502 | Incentive Strength Conc Struct | DOL | 500.000 | 1.000 | 500.00 | 1.000 | 500.00 | 1.000 | 500.00 |
| ASP.1T0A | On-the-Job Training Apprentice | HRS | 2000.000 | 5.000 | 10000.00 | 5.000 | 10000.00 | 5.000 | 10000.00 |
| ASP.1T0G | On-the-Job Training Graduate a | HRS | 1320.000 | 5.000 | 6600.00 | 5.000 | 6600.00 | 5.000 | 6600.00 |
| SPV.0105 | Special 01. Temporary Water Diversion - C-42-108 | LS | 1.000 | 10000.000 | 10000.00 | 15500.000 | 15500.00 | 15500.000 | 15500.00 |
| SPV.0105 | Special 02. Temporary Water Diversion - C-42-109 | LS | 1.000 | 10000.000 | 10000.00 | 12000.000 | 12000.00 | 12000.000 | 12000.00 |
| SPV.0120 | Special 01. Water for Seeded Areas | MGAL | 124.000 | 50.000 | 6200.00 | 55.000 | 6820.00 | 70.000 | 8680.00 |
| SPV.0195 | Special | TON | 13892.000 | 59.800 | 830741.60 | 59.800 | 830741.60 | 59.800 | 830741.60 |

DATE 08/19/16
CERTIFIED BY-
TITLE- CONTRACT AND ESTIMATE ENGINEER

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

PAGE: 31

REPORT OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED

LETTING DATE: 08/09/16

PROPOSAL: 20160809009

| | | | | | | | | | |
|----------|---|-----|----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|------------|-----------|
| | 01. HMA Pavement 3 MT 58-28 S 3.0% Va Regression Special | | | | | | | | |
| SPV.0195 | Special | TON | 8358.000 | 68.700 | 574194.60 | 68.700 | 574194.60 | 68.700 | 574194.60 |
| | 02. HMA Pavement 4 MT 58-34 S 3.0% Va Regression Special | | | | | | | | |
| | PROPOSAL TOTAL..... | | | 3490179.27 | | 3762660.37 | | 3836331.35 | |